APPROVED

SIGNATURE

DATE

VOUCHERS

Vouchers numbered - 232406 - 232663

In the amount of $1,567,446.79

Dated
03/29/18 -04/30/18
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Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: Mar-18
Cardholder Name:  Rick Grothaus
Transaction Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code /
2/23/2018|Germantown Chamber |Leadership Luncheon S 25.00 [ 10.801.312.221220
4 Vs
pa
Invoice Total S 25.00

@m 3W (5
Supervisor Signature/Date

Cardtfolder Signature/Date




i

-
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-*{rmatiﬁ%ﬂ school District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: Mar-18
cardholder Name:  Brenda O'Brien
Transaction Da Vendor Name Purchase Description TotalCost ~  Expense Code
 7/8/2018 Parrotus STEAM Supplies se0asomorenizznn V| 3979.2)
2/8/2018 APL iTunes AssistiveWare App - Pupil Services 5249 993 "[ ﬂﬁ‘l »tll \5‘2950. 3q| Y
2/9/2018 Amazon Book Study 3. : Zo0F
2/9/2018| Parrotus STEAM Supplies
2/14/2018| Teacher's Discovery |Book Study
2/16/2018 Amazon Bridges Supplies/Storage ] ]
2/16/2018 Amazon Bridges Supplies/Storage $35.53410.801.411.110000 v
2/17/2018 Amazon Bridges Supplies/Storage 435.53410.801.411.110000 v
2/26/2018 Amazon Bridges Supplies/Storage $37.99410.801.411.110000 v
2/26/2018 Amazon Elementary Social Studies Textbooks 2 $¥W=ﬂ?’ r
2/27/2018 Littlebits STEAM Supplies $3,857.31410.801.411.221270 |~
2/27/2018 Amazon Print Cartridge / HR $54.46110.801.411.264100 o~
2/27/2018 Amazon Elementary Social Studies Textbooks 3
2/27/2018 Amazon Elementary Social Studies Textbooks
2/28/2018 Amazon Elementary Social Studies Textbooks - $5.49 110.801.471.110
2/8/2018 ACT Riveredge Workshop Registration - David's Star $40.00 -Ib 812 312 221300.365 o}~ T

Invoice Total

e )i

4,624.32

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

JHug T e

=

Statement Date: 1/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Richard A Ericksen
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
3/6/2018|Amazon Business GHS Tech Ed'n HTC Virtual Reality System S 744.91 10.801.552.136500.602 1
N
Invoice Total $ 744.91

/Z@/)u/<L 28

Mholder Signature/Date

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

. Statement Date: 3/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Joel R. Farren ;
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code /’\/ /)f/
2/20/2018|Amazon.com Science Supplies 52.69 10 401 411 126000 V'
Invoice Total 52.69

m@ﬂ%/m 21y

\

Cardholdé’rélgnature/Date

l re

"

Y

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: March 4, 2018
Cardholder Name: Jeff Holmes /#/
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code J
2/28/2018 City of Green Bay Parking S 1.50 10-801-342-232100
= .

Invoice Total S 1.50

QM %fmh/ 3//,1'//¢

(/ /7 cardholder Signature/Date” Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

T

. Statement Date: 3/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Steven Williams
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
3/1/2018|Amazon Classroom Supplies $18.96 10103 411 110400
~
Invoice Total $18.96

‘AJ# ?/MT/}B/

rdholder Signature/Datd

\

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

. Statement Date: 3/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Todd Lamb v,

Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
2/6/2018 PESI INC Conference Registration Credit for L. Perry -$199.99 v 27-801-312-221300-341 u/ \
2/25/2018 Kalahari Conference Lodging for T. Lamb $82.00|~ 27-801-342-223300-341 A lely
2/26/2018 Kalahari Restaurant Conference Meal for T. Lamb, T. Singer, N. Greenisen $84.46 f 27-801-342-223300-341 V;/
2/26/2018 Kalahari Conference Lodging for N. Greenisen $82.00|/ 27-801-342-264400-341
2/28/2018 Speedway Homeless Gas Card $80.00|v* 27-801-341-256751-341 | 150.7
3/1/2018 Speedway ® Homeless Gas Card $75.00| ¥ 27-801-341-256751-341 /|

g/

\ Cardholder Signature/Date

Invoice Total

$203.47

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

A

T

N Statement Date: 3/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Andrew Eisenbach
Date Vendor Name | Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
2/26/2018 |Amazon Guided Reading Teaching Guides $55.04| 10-102-411-122100
N Invoice Total $55.04

Cardholder Signature/Date

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 3/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Tammy Singer
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
D
2/6/2018 PESI INC Conference Registration for E. Freiburger $199.99| 27-801-312-221300-341 9
2/14/2018 PESI INC Conference Registration for L.Gerbitz $99.99 ) +27-801-312-264400-341 [ (Z[ | q q
2/25/2018 Kalahari Conference Lodging for T. Singer $82.00|  .27-801-342-264400-341 /| )
Invoice Total $381.98

&,/mm% qun 3slie

Cardholde |nature/D

% Lolf

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

N Statement Date: 3/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Marc Gabrysiak
Transaction Date  Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
2/14/2018|Chromebookparts.com Chromebook LCD S 69.99 [~ 10801 461 266100 000
2/20/2018|Chromebookparts.com Chromebook LCD $69.99 |¥ 10801 461 266100 000
2/27/2018|Chromebookparts.com Chromebook LCD S 79.98 |~ 10 801 461 266100 000
2/18/2018|Mailchimp MailChimp monthly service S 42.50 |/ 10801 361 266100 000
Invoice Total $ 262.46

MaxGabrysiak

Cardholder Signature/Date

—M&J/l—f//f

Supervisor Signature/Ddte

2\

.9



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 3/4/2018
Cardhdlder Name: Susan Climer
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code _fb"/

2/2/2018|www.Flocabulary.com On-Line resource for unit teaching S 96.00 [~ 10.301.435.126000

2/6/2018|easykeys.com Replace lost keyed locker keys $ 11.12 | 10.301.446.129000 | 7 1|

2/8/2018|Amazon.com Doc Cam & Classroom Supplies S a0

2/8/2018|Amazon.com Whistles for lunch duty personel S 61.59 (.~ 10.301.446.125000 v~

2/8/2018|Amazon.com Neenah Exact Index Sheets ) '

2/8/2018|Weebly Education On-Line Resource for Health Units S 80.00 [~ 10.301.411.141000 .-
2/15/2018|Amazon.com Classroom Supplies S
2/19/2018(Amazon.com h Project boards for classroom units S 48 Y
2/20/2018|Amazon.com - Classroom Supplies S 210.53 |+~ 10.301.411.129000 }”
2/21/2018|Amazon.com Audio Video Converter S 3297 |~ 10.301.411222200 .~
2/23/2018|Bookrags.com On-Line resource to tie Sci and Lit S 2499 | 10.301.439.122000 .~
2/27/2018|Network for Good Buettner House Fund Raiser S 696.62 |~ 21.E.301.411.129000 V"
2/28/2018|Amazon.com Butcher Bloack Qil - Tech Ed Tables S 49,95 | 10.301.411.136000

3/1/2018|Amazon.com Golf Tees - Tech Ed Unit S 146.39 | ¥  10.301.451.136000 L
2/28/2018|Assoc for Middle Level Workshop Cancelled $ (275.01) 10.301.312.221300 - (— 5§56 6-27
2/28/2018|Assoc for Middle Level Workshop Cancelled S (275.01) 10.301.312.221300 =~

Invoice Total S 1,106.24

(Al 3i3)is

Cardholder Signature/Date

¥

M%M 3]13Jlx’

Supervisor Signature/Date



Germantown School District - Commercial Card Record Form

Statement Date: 3/4/2018
Cardholder Name: Kathryn Kohel '
Transaction Date Vendor Name Purchase Description Total Cost Expense Code
2/3/2018|Amazon Expo Block Eraser - QOP ) 7.88 10E 101 411 241 000
2/3/2018|Amazon Class Supply - 4th Grade - Holmi S 6.20 10E 101411110404
2/5/2018|Amazon Class Supply - 3rd Grade - Martin ) 10.58 10E 101411110403
2/5/2018|Amazon Credit for Returned Glue Gun 2Saari S (23.85) 10 E 101411 110402
2/7/2018|Amazon Class Supply - 3rd Grade - Martin S 38.98 10E 101 411 110 403
2/5/2018|Oriental Trading Office of Principal Supply S 51.39 10 E 101 411 241 000
2/7/2018|Amazon Class Supply - 3rd Grade - Martin ) 28.79 10E 101411110403
2/7/2018|Amazon Office of Principal Supply : S 65.97 10 E 101 411 241 000
2/10/2018!|Amazon Credit back for Tax chg'd last month S (0.91) 10E 101411110402
2/14/2018|Amazon Class Supply - 2nd Grade - Saari S 29.97 10E 101 411 110 402
2/21/2018|Lakeshore Learning Class Supply - 2nd Grade - Thompsen S 56.23 10 E101 411 110 402
2/23/2018|Really Good Stuff Class Supply - 3rd Grade - Hammett S 235.16 10 E 101 411 110403
Invoice Total S 506.39

halse PRIL] 3/2a/t7

Cardholider Signature/Date Supervisor Signature/Date



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 10:06 AM 04/24/18
05.18.02.00.00-010085 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 03/29/18 - 04/30/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

171800355 04/30/2018 Anderson, Chase Clothing allowance 75.00 10 E 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 171800355 75.00

171800356 04/30/2018 Beeman, Amie Reimbursement - Mileage 23.98 10 E 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 171800356 23.98

171800357 04/30/2018 Berget, Doris Reimbursement - Supplies 167.55 10 E 301 415 135200 000

171800357 04/30/2018 Berget, Doris Reimbursement - Supplies for FACE 12.49 10 E 301 415 135200 000

171800357 04/30/2018 Berget, Doris Reimbursement - Supplies 111.55 10 E 801 411 110000 000
Totals for 171800357 291.59

171800358 04/30/2018 Burns, Shawn Reimbursement - Mileage 72.48 10 E 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 171800358 72.48

171800359 04/30/2018 Cobb, Holly Reimbursement - Mileage 8.45 10 E 801 342 129000 000

171800359 04/30/2018 Cobb, Holly Reimbursement - Mileage 20.17 10 E 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 171800359 28.62

171800360 04/30/2018 Czerwinski, Marilyn Reimbursement - Travel Expense 866.00 10 E 801 342 221300 000
Totals for 171800360 866.00

171800361 04/30/2018 Dover, Beth Reimbursement - Travel Expense 104.64 10 E 801 342 251000 000
Totals for 171800361 104.64

171800362 04/30/2018 Erickson, Donald Reimbursement - Mileage 88.29 10 E 801 342 254100 000
Totals for 171800362 88.29

171800363 04/30/2018 Feucht, Heidi Reimbursement - Mileage 6.54 10 E 811 342 221300 141

171800363 04/30/2018 Feucht, Heidi Reimbursement - Mileage 26.16 10 E 811 342 221300 141

171800363 04/30/2018 Feucht, Heidi Reimbursement - Travel Expense 23.62 10 E 301 342 221300 000
Totals for 171800363 56.32

171800364 04/30/2018 Freiburger, Erika Reimbursement - Mileage 11.99 10 E 801 342 129000 000

171800364 04/30/2018 Freiburger, Erika Reimbursement - Travel Expense 14.61 10 E 801 342 219420 000
Totals for 171800364 26.60

171800365 04/30/2018 Gabrysiak, Marc Reimbursement - Mileage 56.96 10 E 801 342 266100 000

171800365 04/30/2018 Gabrysiak, Marc Reimbursement - Travel Expense 92.18 10 E 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 171800365 149.14



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 10:06 AM 04/24/18
05.18.02.00.00-010085 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 03/29/18 - 04/30/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

171800366 04/30/2018 Gerbitz, Lori Reimbursement - Mileage 8.18 27 E 801 342 215000 341
Totals for 171800366 8.18

171800367 04/30/2018 Holmes, Jeffrey Mileage Reimb 17-18 Holmes - April 150.00 10 801 342 231100 000

2018

Totals for 171800367 150.00

171800368 04/30/2018 Hoy, Emily Reimbursement - Supplies 9.00 10 801 411 110000 000
Totals for 171800368 9.00

171800369 04/30/2018 Jaeck, Sharon Reimbursement - Fee paid for lost 25.00 10 801 411 253700 000

fob - Found

Totals for 171800369 25.00

171800370 04/30/2018 Johnson, Adam Reimbursement - Travel Expense 145.44 10 401 342 221300 000
Totals for 171800370 145.44

171800371 04/30/2018 Juedes, Shelley Reimbursement - Mileage 118.27 50 801 342 257100 000
Totals for 171800371 118.27

171800372 04/30/2018 Kaebisch, Stephanie Reimbursement - Mileage 69.49 27 801 342 212000 341
Totals for 171800372 69.49

171800373 04/30/2018 Kescenovitz, Pamela Reimbursement - Travel Expense 81.75 10 104 342 241000 000
Totals for 171800373 81.75

171800374 04/30/2018 Krupicka, Todd Reimbursement - Travel Expense 86.11 10 401 342 221300 000
Totals for 171800374 86.11

171800375 04/30/2018 Lamb, Todd Reimbursement - Travel Expense 50.14 27 801 342 223300 341

171800375 04/30/2018 Lamb, Todd Reimbursement - Mileage 33.25 27 E 801 342 223300 341
Totals for 171800375 83.39

171800376 04/30/2018 Last, Jennifer Reimbursement - Mileage 75.75 27 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 171800376 75.75

171800377 04/30/2018 Le Duc, Robin Reimbursement - Mileage 39.79 10 814 342 122900 391
Totals for 171800377 39.79



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 10:06 AM 04/24/18
05.18.02.00.00-010085 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 03/29/18 - 04/30/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

171800378 04/30/2018 Leffler, Nicole Reimbursement - Mileage 50.14 27 E 801 342 152000 341
Totals for 171800378 50.14

171800379 04/30/2018 Mc Mahon, Julia Reimbursement - Travel Expense 286.11 10 E 801 342 221300 000
Totals for 171800379 286.11

171800380 04/30/2018 Meixner, James Reimbursement - Mileage 26.16 10 E 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 171800380 26.16

171800381 04/30/2018 Miller, Candice Reimbursement - Mileage 49.87 27 E 801 342 152000 341
Totals for 171800381 49 .87

171800382 04/30/2018 Nachtwey, Carrie Reimbursement - Mileage 110.10 27 E 801 342 156600 341
Totals for 171800382 110.10

171800383 04/30/2018 Neils, Sean Reimbursement - Mileage 80.12 10 E 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 171800383 80.12

171800384 04/30/2018 Okruszynski, Cheryl Clothing allowance 75.00 10 E 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 171800384 75.00

171800385 04/30/2018 Patel, Roshani Reimbursement - Mileage 23.98 10 E 814 342 122900 391

171800385 04/30/2018 Patel, Roshani Reimbursement - Mileage 16.35 10 E 814 342 122900 391

171800385 04/30/2018 Patel, Roshani Reimbursement - Mileage 41.69 10 E 814 342 122900 391

171800385 04/30/2018 Patel, Roshani Reimbursement - Mileage 33.79 10 E 814 342 122900 391
Totals for 171800385 115.81

171800386 04/30/2018 Polzar, Devon Reimbursement - Travel Expense 15.37 10 E 801 342 221300 000

171800386 04/30/2018 Polzar, Devon Reimbursement - Travel Expense 17.33 10 E 801 342 219420 000
Totals for 171800386 32.70

171800387 04/30/2018 Rhoads, Rhonda Reimbursement - Mileage 99.74 10 E 801 342 266100 000
Totals for 171800387 99.74

171800388 04/30/2018 Riemer, Sarah Reimbursement - Mileage 89.65 27 E 801 342 122100 019
Totals for 171800388 89.65

171800389 04/30/2018 Risse, Jessica Reimbursement - Travel Expense 87.05 10 E 801 342 221300 000



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 10:06 AM 04/24/18
05.18.02.00.00-010085 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 03/29/18 - 04/30/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

Totals for 171800389 87.05

171800390 04/30/2018 Schreiber, Jeffrey Reimbursement - Travel Expense 101.65 10 401 342 221300 000
Totals for 171800390 101.65

171800391 04/30/2018 Spanton, Monica Reimbursement - Mileage 80.12 10 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 171800391 80.12

171800392 04/30/2018 Stone, Andrew Reimbursement - Mileage 49.05 10 801 342 129000 000
Totals for 171800392 49.05

171800393 04/30/2018 Tabaska, Rannon Reimbursement - Supplies 34.16 10 301 411 127000 000

171800393 04/30/2018 Tabaska, Rannon Reimbursement - Travel Expense 17.55 10 301 411 221300 000

171800393 04/30/2018 Tabaska, Rannon Reimbursement - Travel Expense 30.53 10 301 342 221300 000
Totals for 171800393 82.24

171800394 04/30/2018 Thielke, Jeffrey Reimbursement - Supplies 93.20 10 301 451 136000 000
Totals for 171800394 93.20

171800395 04/30/2018 Vogt, Gerald Reimbursement - Mileage 35.97 10 801 342 253300 000

171800395 04/30/2018 Vogt, Gerald Reimbursement - Mileage 37.06 10 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 171800395 73.03

171800396 04/30/2018 Weiss, Lynn Clothing allowance 75.00 10 E 801 421 253300 000
Totals for 171800396 75.00

171800397 04/30/2018 Willard, Amy Reimbursement - Travel Expense 143.64 10 801 342 221300 000
Totals for 171800397 143.64

171800398 04/30/2018 Wittemann, Rebecca Reimbursement - Supplies 360.00 10 301 411 213000 000
Totals for 171800398 360.00

171800399 04/30/2018 Wong, Sara Reimbursement - Mileage 17.44 27 801 342 212000 341
Totals for 171800399 17.44
Totals for checks 4,852.65



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 10:06 AM 04/24/18
05.18.02.00.00-010085 Monthly ACH Register - BOE (Dates: 03/29/18 - 04/30/18) PAGE:

FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 0.00 0.00 4,180.37 4,180.37
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 0.00 0.00 554.01 554.01
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 0.00 0.00 118.27 118.27
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 0.00 0.00 4,852.65 4,852.65

End of report



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 10:01 AM 04/24/18
05.18.02.00.00-010085 Monthly Wire Transfers - BOE (Dates: 03/29/18 - 04/30/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 43,015.80 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,831.88 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 75.38 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 4._66 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 180.75 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 12,976.04 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,645.42 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,693.60 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 43,015.80 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,831.88 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 75.38 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 4.66 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 12,976.04 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,645.42 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,693.60 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201700324 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 180.75 27 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201700324 146,847 .06
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,308.72 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 87.38 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 228.40 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 14.35 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 624.46 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 13.20 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 56.71 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 83.01 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 2.17 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9.31 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 228.40 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 14.35 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 72.93 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 2.17 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9.31 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 624.46 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 13.20 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 56.71 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,308.72 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700330 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 87.38 27 L 000 000 811621 000
Totals for 201700330 4,845.34



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 10:01 AM 04/24/18
05.18.02.00.00-010085 Monthly Wire Transfers - BOE (Dates: 03/29/18 - 04/30/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT _ NUMBER
201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 42 ,558.72 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 10,209.65 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 75.38 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 8.97 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 12,000.26 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,019.36 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,535.99 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 2.43 80 L 000 000 811622 000
201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 42 ,558.72 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 10,209.65 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 75.38 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 8.97 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 12,000.26 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5,019.36 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,535.99 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201700339 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 2.43 80 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201700339 142,821.52
201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 45,010.78 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,538.13 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 75.38 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 4.67 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 10,579.94 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 4,087.20 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,259.35 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 4.61 80 L 000 000 811622 000
201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 45,010.78 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,538.13 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 75.38 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 4.67 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 10,579.94 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 4,087.20 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,259.35 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 4.61 80 L 000 000 811622 000
201700347 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 10.08 10 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201700347 141,130.20
201700350 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Code - 421 - WRS Employee -694 .37 10 L 000 000 811622 000
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Totals for 201700350 -694.37
201700351 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System WRS82 - WRS Employee -694.37 10 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201700351 -694.37
201700352 03/16/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Flex Ben & Cobra Fees - Mar 2018 345.00 10 801 311 251000 000
201700352 03/16/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Flex Ben & Cobra Fees - Mar 2018 55.00 10 801 311 264100 000
Totals for 201700352 400.00
201700353 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System ETF82 ETF Employee -1,396.10 10 L 000 000 811621 000
Totals for 201700353 -1,396.10
201700354 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Code 422 - ETF Employer -1,396.10 10 L 000 000 811621 000
Totals for 201700354 -1,396.10
201700355 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System 420 WRS ER (Stell) -180.75 10 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201700355 -180.75
201700356 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Invoice general 3,424.13 10 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201700356 3,424.13
201700357 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System WRSEE-WRS Employee (Stell) -180.75 10 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201700357 -180.75
201700358 03/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Invoice Teacher 3,227.68 10 000 000 811621 000
Totals for 201700358 3,227.68
201700359 03/29/2018 CHASE Interest Expense - Non-Referendum 5,000.00 38 801 683 281000 000
Notes
Totals for 201700359 5,000.00
201700360 03/29/2018 CHASE Principal Expense - Non-Referendum 95,000.00 38 801 673 281000 000
Notes
Totals for 201700360 95,000.00
201700361 03/29/2018 Bank of New York Mellon Trust Co Go Series 2011A (WRS Liability 230,000.00 38 E 801 675 289000 000
Bond) Interest & Principle
201700361 03/29/2018 Bank of New York Mellon Trust Co Go Series 2011A (WRS Liability 33,225.00 38 E 801 685 289000 000

Bond) Interest & Principle
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Totals for 201700361 263,225.00
201700362 03/29/2018 Bank of New York Mellon Trust Co QSCB Series 2011B (Bond) Interest 26,150.00 38 E 801 685 281000 000
Expense
Totals for 201700362 26,150.00
201700363 03/29/2018 CHASE Interest Expense - Referendum 3,154,099.56 39 E 801 685 281000 000
Bonds Series 2017A
Totals for 201700363 3,154,099.56
201700364 03/29/2018 CHASE Interest and Principal Expense - 182,550.00 38 E 801 683 281000 000
Non-Referendum Notes Rockfield &
Energy Exemption
201700364 03/29/2018 CHASE Interest and Principal Expense - 930,000.00 38 E 801 673 281000 000
Non-Referendum Notes Rockfield &
Energy Exemption
Totals for 201700364 1,112,550.00
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,403.70 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 396.30 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 32.00 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 50,650.63 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 13,488.89 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 74.83 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,432.67 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 11,845.72 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,154.69 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 17.50 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 335.03 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 64,333.42 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 14,465.80 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 86.86 80 L 000 000 811612 000
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 921.61 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 50,650.63 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 13,488.89 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 74.83 80 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,432.67 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 11,845.72 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,154.69 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
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201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 17.50 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201700365 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 335.03 50 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201700365 244,639.61
201700366 03/30/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 347.40 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201700366 03/30/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,511.76 10 L 000 000 811696 000
201700366 03/30/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 512.49 27 L 000 000 811696 000
201700366 03/30/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 3,025.33 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201700366 03/30/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 1,197.80 27 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700366 7,594.78
201700367 03/30/2018 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700367 03/30/2018 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 0.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201700367 150.00
201700368 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 4,267.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700368 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 553.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700368 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 25.00 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201700368 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 17,600.29 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700368 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 2,141.11 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700368 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 583.33 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201700368 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 925.94 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700368 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811629 000
201700368 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 100.00 27 L 000 000 811629 000
Totals for 201700368 26,470.67
201700369 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 384.00 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700369 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 30.00 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201700369 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 50.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
201700369 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 38,141.98 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700369 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 9,245.25 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201700369 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 62.93 80 L 000 000 811613 000
201700369 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 516.81 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700369 48,430.97
201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 42,308.52 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,502.03 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 75.38 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5.35 50 L 000 000 811621 000
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201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 11,768.97 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 4,263.47 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,301.41 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9.95 80 L 000 000 811622 000
201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 42,308.52 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9,502.03 27 L 000 000 811621 000
201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 75.38 80 L 000 000 811621 000
201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 5.35 50 L 000 000 811621 000
201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 11,768.97 10 L 000 000 811622 000
201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 4,263.47 27 L 000 000 811622 000
201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 1,301.41 50 L 000 000 811622 000
201700370 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual 9.95 80 L 000 000 811622 000
Totals for 201700370 138,470.16
201700371 03/30/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 8,243.56 10 L 000 000 811695 000
201700371 03/30/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,611.98 27 L 000 000 811695 000
201700371 03/30/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 35.75 80 L 000 000 811695 000
201700371 03/30/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 8,655.10 10 L 000 000 811633 000
201700371 03/30/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,781.73 27 L 000 000 811633 000
201700371 03/30/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 31.25 80 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201700371 20,359.37
201700372 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -60.00 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700372 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -178.88 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700372 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -41.83 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700372 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -188.30 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700372 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -178.88 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700372 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -41.83 10 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201700372 -689.72
201700373 03/30/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual -500.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201700373 -500.00
201700374 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual -121.27 10 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700374 -121.27
201700375 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual -202.46 10 L 000 000 811621 000
201700375 04/30/2018 WISC Retirement System Payroll accrual -202.46 10 L 000 000 811621 000
Totals for 201700375 -404.92
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201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 125.24 10 E 101 411 241000 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 24.99 10 E 301 439 122000 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 96.00 10 E 301 435 126000 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 49 .95 10 E 301 411 136000 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 146.39 10 E 301 451 136000 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 80.00 10 E 301 411 141000 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 32.97 10 E 301 411 222200 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 55.04 10 E 102 411 122100 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 52.69 10 E 401 411 126000 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 249.99 27 E 801 411 158000 341
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 219.96 10 E 801 461 266100 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 155.00 27 E 801 341 256751 341
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 54.46 10 E 801 411 264100 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 42 .50 10 E 801 361 266100 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 166.46 27 E 801 342 223300 341
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 138.65 10 E 801 411 110000 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 52.27 10 E 801 471 110000 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 1.50 10 E 801 342 232100 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 110.80 10 E 301 411 120006 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 135.30 10 E 301 411 120007 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 37.95 60 L 000 000 814100 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 164.00 27 E 801 342 264400 341
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 210.53 10 E 301 411 129000 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 696.62 21 E 301 411 129000 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 61.44 10 E 101 411 110402 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 313.51 10 E 101 411 110403 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 6.20 10 E 101 411 110404 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 18.96 10 E 103 411 110400 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 72.71 10 E 301 446 129000 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 3,979.21 10 E 801 411 221270 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment -550.02 10 E 301 312 221300 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 99.99 27 E 801 312 264400 341
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 0.00 27 E 801 312 221300 341
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 40.00 10 E 812 312 221300 365
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 25.00 10 E 801 312 221220 000
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 109.74 10 E 821 411 221300 583
201700376 03/29/2018 CHASE Commericial credit card payment 744 .91 10 E 801 552 136500 602
Totals for 201700376 8,020.91
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201700377 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -132.75 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201700377 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -31.05 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201700377 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -234.59 10 L 000 000 811612 000

201700377 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -132.75 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201700377 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual -31.05 10 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201700377 -562.19

201700378 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual -107.70 10 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700378 -107.70

201700380 03/30/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual -83.33 10 L 000 000 811695 000

201700380 03/30/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual -52.08 10 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201700380 -135.41

201700381 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 132.75 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201700381 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 31.05 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201700381 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 234.59 10 L 000 000 811612 000

201700381 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 132.75 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201700381 03/30/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 31.05 10 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201700381 562.19

201700382 03/30/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 107.70 10 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700382 107.70

201700384 03/30/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 83.33 10 L 000 000 811695 000

201700384 03/30/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 52.08 10 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201700384 135.41

201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 2,363.70 10 L 000 000 811612 000

201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 431.30 27 L 000 000 811612 000

201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 32.00 50 L 000 000 811612 000

201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 52,948.30 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 14,771.60 27 L 000 000 811611 00O

201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 89.06 80 L 000 000 811611 00O

201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,675.42 50 L 000 000 811611 00O

201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,382.99 10 L 000 000 811611 000

201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,454.78 27 L 000 000 811611 00O

201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 20.83 80 L 000 000 811611 000
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201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 391.87 50 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 68,965.62 10 L 000 000 811612 000
201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 16,407.80 27 L 000 000 811612 000
201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 82.45 80 L 000 000 811612 000
201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,278.50 50 L 000 000 811612 000
201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 52,948.30 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 14,771.60 27 L 000 000 811611 00O
201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 89.06 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 1,675.42 50 L 000 000 811611 000
201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 12,382.99 10 L 000 000 811611 000
201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 3,454.78 27 L 000 000 811611 000
201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 20.83 80 L 000 000 811611 000
201700385 04/13/2018 Electronic Federal Tax Payment System Payroll accrual 391.87 50 L 000 000 811611 000
Totals for 201700385 261,031.07
201700386 04/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 347.40 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201700386 04/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 2,511.76 10 L 000 000 811696 000
201700386 04/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 512.49 27 L 000 000 811696 000
201700386 04/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 3,025.33 10 L 000 000 811697 000
201700386 04/13/2018 Employee Benefits Corp (Fees) Payroll accrual 1,197.80 27 L 000 000 811697 000
Totals for 201700386 7,594.78
201700387 04/13/2018 Scudder Retirement Services Payroll accrual 150.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 201700387 150.00
201700388 04/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 4,517.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700388 04/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 553.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700388 04/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 25.00 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201700388 04/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 16,550.29 10 L 000 000 811670 000
201700388 04/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 2,141.11 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700388 04/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 583.33 50 L 000 000 811670 000
201700388 04/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 1,135.66 27 L 000 000 811670 000
201700388 04/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811629 000
201700388 04/13/2018 WEA Tax Sheltered Annuity Trust Payroll accrual 100.00 27 L 000 000 811629 000
Totals for 201700388 25,880.39
201700389 04/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 386.50 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700389 04/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 32.50 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201700389 04/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 50.00 50 L 000 000 811613 000
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201700389 04/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 40,440.44 10 L 000 000 811613 000
201700389 04/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 10,527.60 27 L 000 000 811613 000
201700389 04/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 70.77 80 L 000 000 811613 000
201700389 04/13/2018 WIS Dept of Revenue - EFT Payroll accrual 723.53 50 L 000 000 811613 000
Totals for 201700389 52,231.34
201700391 04/13/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 8,294.39 10 L 000 000 811695 000
201700391 04/13/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,611.98 27 L 000 000 811695 000
201700391 04/13/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 35.75 80 L 000 000 811695 000
201700391 04/13/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 8,811.34 10 L 000 000 811633 000
201700391 04/13/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 1,781.73 27 L 000 000 811633 000
201700391 04/13/2018 Associated Bank Payroll accrual 31.25 80 L 000 000 811633 000
Totals for 201700391 20,566.44
Totals for checks 5,954,052.63

10



3frdtl0l.p
05.18.02.00.00-010085

FUND SUMMARY

Germantown School
Monthly Wire Transfers - BOE (Dates: 03/29/18 - 04/30/18)

District

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 1,007,953.29 0.00 6,850.90 1,014,804.19
21 SPECIAL REVENUE TRUST FUND 0.00 0.00 696.62 696.62
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 255,924.27 0.00 835.44 256,759.71
38 NON-REFERENDUM DEBT FUND 0.00 0.00 1,501,925.00 1,501,925.00
39 REFERENDUM APPROVED DEBT FUND 0.00 0.00 3,154,099.56 3,154,099.56
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 24,251.13 0.00 0.00 24,251.13
60 AGENCY (STUDENT) FUND 37.95 0.00 0.00 37.95
80 COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND 1,478.47 0.00 0.00 1,478.47
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 1,289,645.11 0.00 4,664,407 .52 5,954,052.63

End of report




3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 9:59 AM 04/24/18
05.18.02.00.00-010085 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 03/29/18 - 04/30/18) PAGE:

CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT

NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER

232406 03/30/2018 Americollect Inc Payroll accrual 328.22 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 232406 328.22

232407 03/30/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 680.96 10 L 000 000 811670 000

232407 03/30/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 150.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 232407 830.96

232408 03/30/2018 Arrowhead Forensics Team Forensics Tourney Entry Fee 48.00 10 E 401 943 161339 000
Totals for 232408 48.00

232409 03/30/2018 AT&T Telephone charges 1,087.99 10 E 801 355 263300 000

232409 03/30/2018 AT&T Telephone charges 1,849.34 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 232409 2,937.33

232410 03/30/2018 Aurora Medical Group Blanket order for Aurora Medical 611.00 10 E 801 311 264500 000

Group

Totals for 232410 611.00

232411 03/30/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 1,374.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

232411 03/30/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 285.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000

232411 03/30/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 6,492.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

232411 03/30/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 361.50 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 232411 8,512.50

232412 03/30/2018 Birch, David Bball, Boys - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 232412 55.00

232413 03/30/2018 Cedar Crest lce Cream Ice cream 309.84 50 E 801 415 257220 000
Totals for 232413 309.84

232414 03/30/2018 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 692.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 232414 692.00

232415 03/30/2018 Constellation New Energy Gas Division Gas  Acct#BG-182211 6,126.68 10 E 401 331 253300 000
Totals for 232415 6,126.68

232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of Wl Payroll accrual -13.80 27 L 000 000 811691 000

232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of Wl Payroll accrual -112.92 27 L 000 000 811632 000

232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of Wl Payroll accrual 30.84 10 L 000 000 811639 000
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232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 0.47 80 L 000 000 811639 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1.55 27 L 000 000 811639 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1.55 50 L 000 000 811639 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1,384.37 10 L 000 000 811691 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 2.67 80 L 000 000 811691 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 282.33 27 L 000 000 811691 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 20.10 50 L 000 000 811691 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 145.49 10 L 000 000 811691 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 10.86 27 L 000 000 811691 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1,414.24 10 L 000 000 811639 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 322.97 27 L 000 000 811639 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 21.81 50 L 000 000 811639 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 17,702.77 10 L 000 000 811632 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 35.45 80 L 000 000 811632 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 3,747.88 27 L 000 000 811632 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 266.83 50 L 000 000 811632 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 1,929.19 10 L 000 000 811632 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 144 .07 27 L 000 000 811632 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 385.59 10 L 000 000 811639 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 6.19 80 L 000 000 811639 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 20.62 27 L 000 000 811639 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 20.62 50 L 000 000 811639 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual 24.84 10 L 000 000 811639 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual -6.90 10 L 000 000 811691 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual -14.34 10 L 000 000 811639 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Payroll accrual -91.60 10 L 000 000 811632 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Cobra Lag -14.87 10 L 000 000 811632 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Retirees not on payroll - Bingen & 136.29 10 E 801 293 291000 000

Coley
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI C Schultz Premium 98.50 10 E 102 243 241000 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Adj 362.11 10 L 000 000 811632 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Retirees - Bingen & Coley 31.07 10 E 801 293 291000 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Cobra 7.18 10 L 000 000 811639 000
232416 03/30/2018 Delta Dental of WI Variance 21.50 10 L 000 000 811639 000
Totals for 232416 28,325.52
232417 03/30/2018 Ecolab Dishwasher racks 200.00 50 E 801 446 257220 000
Totals for 232417 200.00
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232418 03/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group 220 Route Trans - Mar 2018 12,981.60 10 E 801 341 256760 000

232418 03/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Fuel purchase - Feb 2018 18,266.22 10 E 801 348 256600 000
Totals for 232418 31,247.82

232419 03/30/2018 Liberty Mutual Insurance Co Insurance premium 2,003.14 10 E 801 711 270000 000
Totals for 232419 2,003.14

232420 03/30/2018 Richardson School, The Tuition - 01/01/18 - 01/31/18 6,195.00 27 E 801 370 436000 341
Totals for 232420 6,195.00

232421 03/30/2018 Sheboygan North Forensics Forensics Tourney Entry Fee 62.00 10 E 401 943 161339 000
Totals for 232421 62.00

232422 03/30/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy JK Matter 1,885.00 10 E 801 311 231500 000

232422 03/30/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy Newton EEOC Matter 24.00 10 E 801 311 231500 000

232422 03/30/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy General 14,295.50 10 E 801 311 231500 000

232422 03/30/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy Real Estate 27.50 10 E 801 311 231500 000

232422 03/30/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy Real Estate 632.50 49 E 801 311 255000 602

232422 03/30/2018 Strang, Patteson, Renning, Lewis & Lacy LTC Litigation 7,236.00 10 E 801 311 231500 000
Totals for 232422 24,100.50

232423 03/30/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,173.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

232423 03/30/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,030.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 232423 2,203.00

232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 615.10 10 L 000 000 811692 000

232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 0.00 10 E 801 355 263300 000

232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual -246.04 27 L 000 000 811692 000

232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 8,171.70 10 L 000 000 811631 000

232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual -1,790.08 27 L 000 000 811631 000

232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 21,309.62 10 L 000 000 811692 000

232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 31.70 80 L 000 000 811692 000

232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 4,345.95 27 L 000 000 811692 000

232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 235.34 50 L 000 000 811692 000

232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 281,074.44 10 L 000 000 811631 000

232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 555.48 80 L 000 000 811631 000

232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 59,772.21 27 L 000 000 811631 000

232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual 3,126.56 50 L 000 000 811631 000

232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual -123.02 10 L 000 000 811692 000
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232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Payroll accrual -1,634.34 10 L 000 000 811631 000

232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Retirees 43,891.65 10 E 801 293 291000 000

232424 03/30/2018 United Healthcare Insurance Co Various Adj 485.44 10 L 000 000 811631 000
Totals for 232424 419,821.71

232425 03/30/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

232425 03/30/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 175.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000

232425 03/30/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 800.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

232425 03/30/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 400.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 232425 1,650.00

232426 03/30/2018 WE Energies Gas 1,511.68 10 E 101 331 253300 000

232426 03/30/2018 WE Energies Electric 1,820.52 10 E 101 336 253300 000

232426 03/30/2018 WE Energies Electric 70.33 10 E 301 336 253300 000

232426 03/30/2018 WE Energies Gas 1,766.71 10 E 104 331 253300 000
Totals for 232426 5,169.24

232427 03/30/2018 West Bend West Forensics Forensics Tourney Entry 70.00 10 E 401 943 161339 000
Totals for 232427 70.00

232428 03/30/2018 W1 SCTF Payroll accrual 606.99 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 232428 606.99

232429 04/10/2018 Associated Benefits and Risk Consulting Risk Consulting Agreement 3,862.00 10 E 801 311 251000 000
Totals for 232429 3,862.00

232430 04/10/2018 Backhaus, William Softball, Frosh 42.00 10 E 405 311 162117 000
Totals for 232430 42.00

232431 04/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Supplies 240.00 10 E 301 411 258400 000

232431 04/10/2018 Central Office Systems Corp On site staff - 3/1 - 3/31/18 4,410.00 10 E 801 311 258400 000
Totals for 232431 4,650.00

232432 04/10/2018 Century Link Long distance phone service 28.65 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 232432 28.65

232433 04/10/2018 Collyard, Leonard Soccer, Girls - Jv 55.00 10 E 405 311 162116 000
Totals for 232433 55.00
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232434 04/10/2018 CPUtopia LLC d/b/a OutletPC FF&E - GHS - Project Lead The Way 2,710.28 10 E 801 552 136500 602
Totals for 232434 2,710.28
232435 04/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Cooler rental, bottled water 152.00 10 E 501 411 253300 000
232435 04/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Cooler rental, bottled water 95.00 10 E 501 411 253300 000
232435 04/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend General Supplies for Office 32.50 10 E 401 411 241000 000
232435 04/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Supply - MAINT BLDG - Rental of 10.85 10 E 801 411 253300 000
Water Bottle Cooler
232435 04/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Rental - CL - Rental of Water 104.40 10 E 102 411 241000 000
Cooler & Bottle Water - Year of
2017-2018
232435 04/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Water Cooler 122.39 10 E 103 444 241000 000
232435 04/10/2018 Culligan of West Bend Water 6.20 50 E 801 323 254490 000
Totals for 232435 523.34
232436 04/10/2018 Franz, Noah Bball, Boys - JV 45.00 10 E 405 311 162205 000
Totals for 232436 45.00
232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 1,646.68 10 E 102 338 253300 000
232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 416.00 10 E 102 337 253300 000
232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water, Sewer, Fire 1,562.35 10 E 103 338 253300 000
232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water, Sewer, Fire 409.49 10 E 103 337 253300 000
232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water, Sewer, Fire 220.00 10 E 103 339 253300 000
232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 116.05 10 E 103 338 253300 000
232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 40.46 10 E 103 337 253300 000
232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 40.01 10 E 103 338 253300 000
232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 15.27 10 E 103 337 253300 000
232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 3,806.85 10 E 301 338 253300 000
232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 24.00 10 E 301 337 253300 000
232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 4,964 .43 10 E 401 338 253300 000
232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 1,371.06 10 E 401 337 253300 000
232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 220.92 10 E 401 338 253300 000
232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 8.70 10 E 401 337 253300 000
232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water 111.39 10 E 401 337 253300 000
232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 102.02 10 E 401 338 253300 000
232437 04/10/2018 Germantown, Village of Water & Sewer 44 .56 10 E 401 337 253300 000
Totals for 232437 15,120.24
232438 04/10/2018 Germantown Park & Recreation Dept Story Stretchers Program 22.00 27 E 801 381 436000 341
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Totals for 232438 22.00

232439 04/10/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 1,464.29 50 E 801 415 257220 000

232439 04/10/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 410.66 50 E 801 411 257210 000

232439 04/10/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 953.00 50 E 801 415 257220 000

232439 04/10/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 88.90 50 E 801 415 257210 000

232439 04/10/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 50.58 50 E 801 411 257210 000

232439 04/10/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 183.77 50 E 801 415 257220 000

232439 04/10/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 190.99 50 E 801 415 257210 000

232439 04/10/2018 Gordon Food Service Food 23.02 50 E 801 411 257210 000
Totals for 232439 3,365.21

232440 04/10/2018 Held, Ron Soccer, Girls - JV 43.00 10 E 405 311 162116 000

232440 04/10/2018 Held, Ron Soccer, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162116 000
Totals for 232440 98.00

232441 04/10/2018 Jahns, Todd Softball, VAR 57.00 10 E 405 311 162117 000
Totals for 232441 57.00

232442 04/10/2018 Kloth, Dennis Softball, JVv 84.00 10 E 405 311 162117 000
Totals for 232442 84.00

232443 04/10/2018 Mannion, Jerry Softball, VAR 57.00 10 E 405 311 162117 000
Totals for 232443 57.00

232444 04/10/2018 Martin, Ronald Softball, JVv 42.00 10 E 405 311 162117 000
Totals for 232444 42.00

232445 04/10/2018 MSC Industrial Supply Co Inc Supplies using Carl Perkins 616.98 10 E 820 446 136200 000

232445 04/10/2018 MSC Industrial Supply Co Inc Supplies using Carl Perkins 497 .67 10 E 820 446 136200 000
Totals for 232445 1,114.65

232446 04/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Supplies for Tech Education 205.77 10 E 401 411 136200 000

232446 04/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 50.87 10 E 801 411 254300 000

232446 04/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 21.07 10 E 102 411 253300 000

232446 04/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 47 .49 10 E 301 411 254300 000

232446 04/10/2018 Neu"s Building Center Inc Hardware supplies 51.88 10 E 103 411 254300 000

Totals for 232446 377.08
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232447 04/10/2018 Parker, Kevin Softball, Girls - FROSH 42.00 10 E 405 311 162117 000
Totals for 232447 42.00
232448 04/10/2018 Pietrowiak, Michael Softball, JV 42.00 10 E 405 311 162117 000
232448 04/10/2018 Pietrowiak, Michael Softball, JV 84.00 10 E 405 311 162117 000
Totals for 232448 126.00
232449 04/10/2018 Pioneer Repair Center Supplies for Autos 672.90 10 E 401 411 136200 000
Totals for 232449 672.90
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 99.12 10 E 301 411 126000 000
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food & Supplies - Meeting 87.67 10 E 801 411 221100 000
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 19.60 27 E 801 411 158000 341
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 26.49 27 E 801 411 158000 341
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 14.38 27 E 801 411 158000 341
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food 47 .97 27 E 801 411 158000 341
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc General Supplies - Consumables 10.69 10 E 401 411 126000 000
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc 2017-18 Monthly food supply for 59.75 10 E 301 415 135200 000
FACE
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc 2017-18 Monthly food supply for 48.04 10 E 301 415 135200 000
FACE
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc 2017-18 Monthly food supply for 34.99 10 E 301 415 135200 000
FACE
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc 2017-18 Monthly food supply for 38.59 10 E 301 415 135200 000
FACE
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc 2017-18 Monthly food supply for 112.23 10 E 301 415 135200 000
FACE
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc 2017-18 Monthly food supply for 53.00 10 E 301 415 135200 000
FACE
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc 2017-18 Monthly food supply for 32.56 10 E 301 415 135200 000
FACE
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc 2017-18 Monthly food supply for 12.85 10 E 301 415 135200 000
FACE
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food Supplies 37.84 10 E 401 415 135200 000
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food Supplies 71.83 10 E 401 415 135200 000
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food Supplies 26.24 10 E 401 415 135200 000
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food Supplies 45.16 10 E 401 415 135200 000
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food Supplies 231.54 10 E 401 415 135200 000
232451 04/10/2018 Roundy"s Inc Food Supplies 8.88 10 E 401 415 135200 000
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232451 04/10/2018 Roundy®s Inc Food Supplies 28.86 10 E 401 415 135200 000

232451 04/10/2018 Roundy®s Inc Food Supplies 13.14 10 E 401 415 135200 000

232451 04/10/2018 Roundy®s Inc Food Supplies 34.40 10 E 401 415 135200 000

232451 04/10/2018 Roundy®s Inc Food Supplies 237.59 10 E 401 415 135200 000

232451 04/10/2018 Roundy®s Inc Food Supplies -0.05 10 E 401 415 135200 000

232451 04/10/2018 Roundy®s Inc Food Supplies 75.72 10 E 401 415 135200 000

232451 04/10/2018 Roundy®s Inc Food Supplies 18.52 10 E 401 415 135200 000

232451 04/10/2018 Roundy®s Inc Food Supplies 64 .85 10 E 401 415 135200 000
Totals for 232451 1,592.45

232452 04/10/2018 Selig Leasing Co Inc Lease - Truck 657.51 50 E 801 572 257100 000
Totals for 232452 657.51

232453 04/10/2018 Sievert, Jim Soccer, Girls - Jv 43.00 10 E 405 311 162116 000

232453 04/10/2018 Sievert, Jim Soccer, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162116 000
Totals for 232453 98.00

232454 04/10/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 287.89 50 E 801 348 257300 000

232454 04/10/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 87.77 10 E 402 348 129400 000

232454 04/10/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 271.19 10 E 801 348 253500 000

232454 04/10/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 160.82 27 E 801 348 256251 011

232454 04/10/2018 SuperFleet MasterCard Program Fuel for vehicles 52.08 10 E 405 348 256740 000
Totals for 232454 859.75

232455 04/10/2018 Time Warner Cable Monthly cable charges 1,694.88 10 E 801 358 266100 000

232455 04/10/2018 Time Warner Cable Monthly cable charges 927.04 10 E 801 358 266100 000
Totals for 232455 2,621.92

232456 04/10/2018 Unemployment Insurance Benefit charges - 3/1/18-3/31/18 1,329.12 10 E 801 731 270000 000
Totals for 232456 1,329.12

232457 04/10/2018 UPS Store, The Shipping 13.35 10 E 801 353 263300 000

232457 04/10/2018 UPS Store, The Shipping 13.02 10 E 801 353 263300 000
Totals for 232457 26.37

232458 04/10/2018 Veritiv Operating Co Copy Paper - White and Color 6,235.02 10 A 000 000 716110 000
Totals for 232458 6,235.02

232459 04/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Services - DIST - 224.76 10 E 102 323 253300 000
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Waste & Recycling Disposal for
2017-2018 School Year
232459 04/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Services - DIST - 274.62 10 E 103 323 253300 000
Waste & Recycling Disposal for
2017-2018 School Year
232459 04/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Services - DIST - 162.42 10 E 101 323 253300 000
Waste & Recycling Disposal for
2017-2018 School Year
232459 04/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Services - DIST - 376.48 10 E 104 323 253300 000
Waste & Recycling Disposal for
2017-2018 School Year
232459 04/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Services - DIST - 529.10 10 E 301 323 253300 000
Waste & Recycling Disposal for
2017-2018 School Year
232459 04/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Services - DIST - 836.59 10 E 401 323 253300 000
Waste & Recycling Disposal for
2017-2018 School Year
232459 04/10/2018 Waste Management of Milwaukee Maintenance Services - DIST - 105.71 10 E 501 323 253300 000
Waste & Recycling Disposal for
2017-2018 School Year
Totals for 232459 2,509.68
232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 2,510.25 10 E 104 336 253300 000
232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 240.47 10 E 104 336 253300 000
232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies Gas 8,137.74 10 E 401 331 253300 000
232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 30.55 10 E 401 336 253300 000
232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 16.78 10 E 401 336 253300 000
232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies Gas & Electric 275.75 10 E 501 331 253300 000
232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies Gas & Electric 121.93 10 E 501 336 253300 000
232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 15.71 10 E 401 336 253300 000
232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 21.08 10 E 401 336 253300 000
232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies Electric 45.20 10 E 401 336 253300 000
232460 04/10/2018 WE Energies Gas 422 .55 10 E 501 331 253300 000
Totals for 232460 11,838.01
232461 04/10/2018 WIS Dept of Justice Background checks 112.00 10 E 801 311 264200 000
Totals for 232461 112.00
232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Fee 75.00 10 E 801 943 161341 000
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232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Fee 75.00 10 E 801 943 161341 000

232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Fee 75.00 10 E 801 943 161341 000

232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Fee 75.00 10 E 801 943 161341 000

232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Fee 75.00 10 E 801 943 161341 000

232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Fee 75.00 10 E 801 943 161341 000

232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Fee 75.00 10 E 801 943 161341 000

232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Fee 75.00 10 E 801 943 161341 000

232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Fee 75.00 10 E 801 943 161341 000

232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Fee 75.00 10 E 801 943 161341 000

232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Fee 75.00 10 E 801 943 161341 000

232462 04/10/2018 Wisconsin Destination Imagination Tournament Late Fee 100.00 10 E 801 943 161341 000
Totals for 232462 925.00

232463 04/13/2018 Americollect Inc Payroll accrual 318.48 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 232463 318.48

232464 04/13/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 680.96 10 L 000 000 811670 000

232464 04/13/2018 Annuity Premium Reserve Acct Payroll accrual 150.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 232464 830.96

232465 04/13/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 1,374.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

232465 04/13/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 285.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000

232465 04/13/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 6,492.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000

232465 04/13/2018 AXA Equitable Payroll accrual 361.50 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 232465 8,512.50

232466 04/13/2018 Bell, Cliff Bball, Girls - VAR 55.00 10 E 405 311 162105 000
Totals for 232466 55.00

232467 04/13/2018 Century Link Long distance phone service 38.90 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 232467 38.90

232468 04/13/2018 Chapter 13 Trustee Payroll accrual 692.00 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 232468 692.00

232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - March 2018 - AB 834.34 10 E 101 341 256770 000

232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - March 2018 - CL 895.59 10 E 102 341 256770 000

232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - March 2018 - MAC 576.58 10 E 103 341 256770 000

232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - March 2018 - KMS 2,406.20 10 E 301 341 256770 000
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232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - March 2018 - GHS 1,543.88 10 E 401 341 256770 000
232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - March 2018 - KMS 113.68 10 E 305 341 256740 000
Athletics
232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Charter Trans - March 2018 - GHS 1,450.79 10 E 405 341 256740 000
Athletics
232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - March 2018 148,949.49 10 E 801 341 256710 000
232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - March 2018 4,250.62 10 E 801 341 256720 000
232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - March 2018 54,740.35 27 E 801 341 256751 011
232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - March 2018 6,177.26 27 E 801 341 256751 341
232469 04/13/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group Trans Service - March 2018 49,363.13 10 E 801 341 256790 000
Totals for 232469 271,301.91
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 2,036.44 10 L 000 000 811635 000
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 576.53 27 L 000 000 811635 000
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 22.66 50 L 000 000 811635 000
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 748.46 10 L 000 000 811634 000
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 193.20 27 L 000 000 811634 000
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 16.00 50 L 000 000 811634 000
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 109.44 10 L 000 000 811634 000
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 29.16 27 L 000 000 811634 000
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 4,885.33 10 L 000 000 811635 000
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 1,237.26 27 L 000 000 811635 000
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 7.02 80 L 000 000 811635 000
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 81.71 50 L 000 000 811635 000
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 3,154.62 10 L 000 000 811634 000
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 741.76 27 L 000 000 811634 000
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 8.15 80 L 000 000 811634 000
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Payroll accrual 58.20 50 L 000 000 811634 000
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Retiree Life 380.55 10 L 000 000 811634 000
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc LTD Adj 41.04 10 L 000 000 811635 000
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc LIFE Adj 78.90 10 L 000 000 811634 000
232470 04/13/2018 Madison National Life Insurance Co Inc Supplemental Life Adj 42 .50 10 L 000 000 811634 000
Totals for 232470 14,448.93
232471 04/13/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 2,023.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
232471 04/13/2018 T Rowe Price Trust Co Payroll accrual 1,030.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 232471 3,053.00
232472 04/13/2018 Verizon Wireless Cell phone charges 502.36 10 E 801 355 263300 000
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232472 04/13/2018 Verizon Wireless Cell phone charges 115.78 10 E 402 355 129400 000
Totals for 232472 618.14
232473 04/13/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 275.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
232473 04/13/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 175.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
232473 04/13/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 800.00 10 L 000 000 811670 000
232473 04/13/2018 VOYA Payroll accrual 400.00 27 L 000 000 811670 000
Totals for 232473 1,650.00
232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies Gas 3,379.31 10 E 102 331 253300 000
232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies Gas 1,505.68 10 E 103 331 253300 000
232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies Electric 91.18 10 E 401 336 253300 000
232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies Electric 15,464 .23 10 E 401 336 253300 000
232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies Electric 9,261.41 10 E 301 336 253300 000
232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies Electric 2,514.97 10 E 103 336 253300 000
232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies Electric 3,270.91 10 E 102 336 253300 000
232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies Electric 937.52 10 E 501 336 253300 000
232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies Gas 1,543.68 10 E 401 331 253300 000
232474 04/13/2018 WE Energies Gas 1,078.27 10 E 301 331 253300 000
Totals for 232474 39,047.16
232475 04/13/2018 Wl SCTF Payroll accrual 606.99 10 L 000 000 811680 000
Totals for 232475 606.99
232476 04/13/2018 Windstream Telephone Service 966.04 10 E 801 355 263300 000
Totals for 232476 966 .04
232477 04/30/2018 AAT Salt & Distribution Supplies - MAC - Water Softener 346.52 10 E 103 411 253300 000
Salt
Totals for 232477 346.52
232478 04/30/2018 Advance Auto Parts Supplies - GHS - Athletic Field 108.64 10 E 401 461 254490 000
Equipment Parts / Supplies
Totals for 232478 108.64
232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 23.04 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 25.58 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 19.50 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 12.86 50 E 801 415 257220 000
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232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 26.70 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 13.58 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 22.60 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 14.88 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 56.68 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 39.00 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 32.50 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 68.54 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 33.80 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 65.00 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 26.00 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 32.50 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232479 04/30/2018 Alpha Baking Co Inc Bread 19.50 50 E 801 415 257220 000
Totals for 232479 532.26
232480 04/30/2018 Anchor Moving Systems Supplies - GHS - Wardrobe Boxes 285.00 49 E 401 411 255000 602
Totals for 232480 285.00
232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc iPads for Macarthur and Rockfield 49.00 10 E 103 436 222200 000
232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc iPads for Macarthur and Rockfield 49.00 10 E 104 436 222200 000
232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc iPads for Macarthur and Rockfield 7,395.00 10 E 103 436 222200 000
232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc iPads for Macarthur and Rockfield 7,395.00 10 E 104 436 222200 000
232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc iPads for Art at AB and CL 9,860.00 10 E 801 446 110000 000
232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc Mac Mini for GHS 758.00 10 E 401 411 125500 000
232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc Library-Computers 456.00 10 E 301 436 222200 000
232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc iPads for MacArthur and KMS 90.94 10 E 801 411 221100 000
232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc iPads for MacArthur and KMS 225.06 10 E 816 411 221300 145
232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc iPads for MacArthur and KMS 1,361.19 10 E 801 411 221100 000
232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc iPads for MacArthur and KMS 3,368.81 10 E 816 411 221300 145
232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc iPads for MacArthur and KMS 459.29 10 E 801 411 221100 000
232481 04/30/2018 Apple Inc iPads for MacArthur and KMS 1,136.71 10 E 816 411 221300 145
Totals for 232481 32,604.00
232482 04/30/2018 Audio Engineering Repair 212.50 10 E 102 324 254300 000
Totals for 232482 212.50
232483 04/30/2018 Auer Steel Control board 27.12 10 E 401 461 254300 000
Totals for 232483 27.12
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232484 04/30/2018 Aurora Medical Group Blanket order for Aurora Medical 994.00 10 E 801 311 264500 000
Group
232484 04/30/2018 Aurora Medical Group Employee physicals 176.00 50 801 311 264200 000
Totals for 232484 1,170.00
232485 04/30/2018 Ayer Electric Repair 89.51 10 401 324 254300 000
232485 04/30/2018 Ayer Electric Repair 170.16 10 401 324 254300 000
232485 04/30/2018 Ayer Electric Maintenance Service - KMS - 2,636.57 10 802 324 254300 000
Electrical Work for Appliances to
be Used for Summer School 2018
232485 04/30/2018 Ayer Electric Maintenance Service - KMS - 961.00 49 301 324 255000 602
Electrical Needs for Copy Center
Relocation
Totals for 232485 3,857.24
232486 04/30/2018 B&H Photo-Video HDMI 1:4 switch, 1 TB HDs, 1,029.57 10 401 446 222300 000
Smartphone adapter for tripod,
Assorted Adapters, Bose Speakers,
Elmo Document Camera
232486 04/30/2018 B&H Photo-Video EImo Document Camera 347.99 10 401 461 222300 000
Totals for 232486 1,377.56
232487 04/30/2018 Badger Elevator Inc Operational Service - ROCK, KMS, 459.00 10 104 323 253300 000
GHS - Monthly Elevator Inspections
for ROCK Elevator, KMS ManLift,
GHS Elevators (2)
Totals for 232487 459.00
232488 04/30/2018 Badgerland Supply Supplies - GHS - Ceiling Tile 266.92 10 401 411 254300 000
Totals for 232488 266.92
232489 04/30/2018 Baker Tilly Virchow Krause LLP 2017/18 fees ITP agreed upon 500.00 10 801 311 231700 000
procedures
Totals for 232489 500.00
232490 04/30/2018 Basemen Brothers Inc Maintenance Service - GHS - Upper 2,799.00 10 401 324 254300 000
Auxiliary Gym - Recoating Floor
Totals for 232490 2,799.00
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232491 04/30/2018 Batteries Plus LLC Supplies - KMS - Electronic 180.15 10 E 301 461 254300 000
Ballast
232491 04/30/2018 Batteries Plus LLC Supplies - MAC - Battery 37.00 10 E 103 411 254300 000
232491 04/30/2018 Batteries Plus LLC Supplies - CL - Lenel Panel 30.83 10 E 102 411 253300 000
Batteries
Totals for 232491 247.98
232492 04/30/2018 Bill"s Power Center Supplies - GHS - Kubota Supplies 158.60 10 E 401 411 254490 000
Totals for 232492 158.60
232493 04/30/2018 Blackstone Creek Golf Club General Golf Supplies 987.00 10 E 405 446 162112 000
232493 04/30/2018 Blackstone Creek Golf Club General Golf Supplies 1,128.00 10 E 405 446 162212 000
232493 04/30/2018 Blackstone Creek Golf Club 2018 - Boys/Girls Golf 250.00 10 E 405 943 162112 000
232493 04/30/2018 Blackstone Creek Golf Club 2018 - Boys/Girls Golf 250.00 10 E 405 943 162212 000
Totals for 232493 2,615.00
232494 04/30/2018 Blueberry Hill Books Inc Textbooks-Reading-Meyeroff, Bev 907.80 10 E 102 471 122100 000
Totals for 232494 907.80
232495 04/30/2018 Booksource Textbooks, Reading, Meyeroff, Bev 648 .40 10 E 102 471 122100 000
Totals for 232495 648.40
232496 04/30/2018 Brown"s Service Wisconsin Golf Supplies - Air Filter - GHS 23.00 10 E 401 411 254490 000
Grounds Golf Cart
Totals for 232496 23.00
232497 04/30/2018 BSN Sports LLC General Baseball Supplies 1,982.00 10 E 405 421 162204 000
Totals for 232497 1,982.00
232498 04/30/2018 Calloway House Supplies-Reading- Bev Meyeroff 125.76 10 E 102 411 122100 000
Totals for 232498 125.76
232499 04/30/2018 CAPP USA Building - KMS - Electronic 125.00 10 E 301 461 254300 000
Ballasts
Totals for 232499 125.00
232500 04/30/2018 CDW Government Inc Ceiling Tile Kit 201.35 10 E 801 411 266100 000
232500 04/30/2018 CDW Government Inc general supplies 77.82 10 E 405 411 162000 000
232500 04/30/2018 CDW Government Inc Network Cable Tester 154.07 10 E 801 411 266100 000
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232500 04/30/2018 CDW Government Inc Art Computer Supplies 701.59 10 E 801 411 110000 000

232500 04/30/2018 CDW Government Inc Art Computer Supplies 557.64 10 E 801 411 110000 000

232500 04/30/2018 CDW Government Inc Server Software/Licensing 9,221.70 10 E 801 481 266100 000

232500 04/30/2018 CDW Government Inc Adobe Licensing 629.54 10 E 801 481 266100 000

Totals for 232500 11,543.71

232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment lease - 4/15 - 19.40 10 E 101 571 258400 000
5/14 2018

232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment lease - 4/15 - 38.40 10 E 801 571 258400 000
5/14 2018

232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment lease - 4/15 - 28.80 10 E 301 571 258400 000
5/14 2018

232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment lease - 4/15 - 9.60 10 E 102 571 258400 000
5/14 2018

232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment lease - 4/15 - 9.60 10 E 104 571 258400 000
5/14 2018

232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly Equipment lease - 4/15 - 163.20 10 E 401 571 258400 000
5/14 2018

232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Supplies 480.00 10 E 401 411 258400 000

232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Supplies 480.00 10 E 401 411 258400 000

232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly overage charges for 195.32 10 E 101 324 258400 000
impressions - 3/15 - 4/14 2018

232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly overage charges for 1,767.46 10 E 301 324 258400 000
impressions - 3/15 - 4/14 2018

232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly overage charges for 239.09 10 E 103 324 258400 000
impressions - 3/15 - 4/14 2018

232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly overage charges for 205.28 10 E 104 324 258400 000
impressions - 3/15 - 4/14 2018

232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly overage charges for 2,345.77 10 E 401 324 258400 000
impressions - 3/15 - 4/14 2018

232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly overage charges for 252.84 10 E 102 324 258400 000
impressions - 3/15 - 4/14 2018

232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly overage charges for 280.72 10 E 801 324 258400 000
impressions - 3/15 - 4/14 2018

232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Monthly overage charges for 8.86 50 E 801 324 258400 000
impressions - 3/15 - 4/14 2018

232501 04/30/2018 Central Office Systems Corp Credit Memo - Overcharge -960.00 10 E 401 411 258400 000

Totals for 232501 5,564.34
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232502 04/30/2018 CESA #1 EL Language Conference 70.00 10 E 814 386 122900 391
232502 04/30/2018 CESA #1 EL Workshop 210.00 10 E 814 386 122900 391
Totals for 232502 280.00
232503 04/30/2018 Cesa #9 Feb 2018 enrollments 295.00 10 E 801 370 431000 000
Totals for 232503 295.00
232504 04/30/2018 Chubb Insurance premium 6,645.00 10 E 801 712 270000 000
Totals for 232504 6,645.00
232505 04/30/2018 Constellation New Energy Gas Division Gas Acct#Bg-182211 2,625.27 10 E 401 331 253300 000
232505 04/30/2018 Constellation New Energy Gas Division Gas Acct #BG-182210 1,782.63 10 E 301 331 253300 000
Totals for 232505 4,407 .90
232506 04/30/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 53.55 10 E 103 324 254490 000
232506 04/30/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 17.90 10 E 101 324 254490 000
232506 04/30/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 53.55 10 E 104 324 254490 000
232506 04/30/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 134.10 10 E 401 324 254490 000
232506 04/30/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 1,495.20 10 E 401 324 254490 000
232506 04/30/2018 Convergent Solutions Inc Repair 80.33 10 E 401 324 254490 000
Totals for 232506 1,834.63
232507 04/30/2018 Corvus Industries Ltd, dba BR Bleachers Maintenance Service - KMS & GHS - 13,977.00 10 E 301 324 254300 000
Repairs to Gym Backboards & Boards
232507 04/30/2018 Corvus Industries Ltd, dba BR Bleachers Maintenance Service - KMS & GHS - 670.00 10 E 401 324 254300 000
Repairs to Gym Backboards & Boards
Totals for 232507 14,647.00
232508 04/30/2018 CPI Membership fee, S Schubert 150.00 10 E 801 942 213000 000
Totals for 232508 150.00
232509 04/30/2018 Dan Larsen Landscaping Inc Maintenance Service - AB & MAC - 250.00 10 E 103 324 254200 000
Remove Ash Trees, Grind Stumps,
Restore Area
232509 04/30/2018 Dan Larsen Landscaping Inc Maintenance Service - AB & MAC - 6,850.00 10 E 101 324 254200 000
Remove Ash Trees, Grind Stumps,
Restore Area
232509 04/30/2018 Dan Larsen Landscaping Inc Maintenance Service - AB & MAC - 700.00 10 E 101 324 254200 000

Remove Ash Trees, Grind Stumps,
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Restore Area
Totals for 232509 7,800.00
232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC, 1,500.00 10 401 324 254300 000
ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services
for 2017-2018 Winter Season
232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC, 470.00 10 101 324 254200 000
ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services
for 2017-2018 Winter Season
232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC, 555.00 10 102 324 254200 000
ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services
for 2017-2018 Winter Season
232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC, 560.00 10 103 324 254200 000
ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services
for 2017-2018 Winter Season
232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC, 560.00 10 104 324 254200 000
ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services
for 2017-2018 Winter Season
232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC, 3,900.00 10 401 324 254300 000
ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services
for 2017-2018 Winter Season
232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC, 1,110.00 10 101 324 254200 000
ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services
for 2017-2018 Winter Season
232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC, 1,195.00 10 102 324 254200 000
ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services
for 2017-2018 Winter Season
232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC, 1,120.00 10 103 324 254200 000
ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services
for 2017-2018 Winter Season
232510 04/30/2018 DeAngelis Construction Maintenance Service - AB, CL, MAC, 1,120.00 10 104 324 254200 000
ROCK, GHS - Snow Plowing Services
for 2017-2018 Winter Season
Totals for 232510 12,090.00
232511 04/30/2018 Demco Inc Library-Supplies 227.53 10 103 411 222200 000
Totals for 232511 227.53
232512 04/30/2018 Dillett Mechanical Services Inc Maintenance Service - CL - Exhaust 1,165.00 10 102 324 254300 000
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Fan Replacement
232512 04/30/2018 Dillett Mechanical Services Inc Maintenance Services - ADMIN BLDG 11,205.00 41 E 501 563 254300 000
- Two New Boiler Replacement
Totals for 232512 12,370.00
232513 04/30/2018 Discount School Supply Supplies - Kdg - McConnell, Katie 131.06 10 102 411 110000 000
Totals for 232513 131.06
232514 04/30/2018 Discovery World Reservations Field Trip, Tech Ed 420.00 21 301 411 129000 000
Totals for 232514 420.00
232515 04/30/2018 Dominiczak Therapy Associates LLC OT Services & Mileage - March 2018 20,254.06 27 801 311 218100 011
232515 04/30/2018 Dominiczak Therapy Associates LLC OT Services & Mileage - March 2018 43.82 27 801 343 218100 341
Totals for 232515 20,297.88
232516 04/30/2018 Ecolab Supplies 658.65 50 E 801 411 257220 000
Totals for 232516 658.65
232517 04/30/2018 Educational Innovations 6th Grade Science Labs 200.42 10 301 411 126000 000
Totals for 232517 200.42
232518 04/30/2018 Egelhoff Lawn Mower Service Equipment Supplies - KMS - 57.48 10 301 411 254490 000
Spreader Parts
232518 04/30/2018 Egelhoff Lawn Mower Service Equipment Supplies - GHS - Oil 155.40 10 401 411 254490 000
Filter, Air Filter, Transmission
Filter, Cartridge, Spark Plugs
Totals for 232518 212.88
232519 04/30/2018 Einstein Project Inc Unit Rentals - Land & Water, 7,844 .00 10 801 411 110000 000
Magnets & Motors, Microworlds and
Motion & Design
Totals for 232519 7,844 .00
232520 04/30/2018 Environmental Chemistry Consulting Servi Operational Services - AB & ROCK - 75.00 10 101 323 253300 000
DNR Required Drinking Water Test
Monitoring
232520 04/30/2018 Environmental Chemistry Consulting Servi Operational Services - AB & ROCK - 75.00 10 104 323 253300 000

DNR Required Drinking Water Test
Monitoring
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Totals for 232520 150.00
232521 04/30/2018 ESTR Publications Survey 66.00 27 E 801 411 158000 341

Totals for 232521 66.00
232522 04/30/2018 Eutectic Corp General Supplies - Tech Ed Dept - 229.44 10 E 401 411 136200 000

Kieth Kohls

Totals for 232522 229.44

232523 04/30/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Services - KMS - Snow 1,235.00 10 E 301 324 254200 000

Plowing & Salting Services for

Parking Lot and Drives at Kennedy

Middle School - Year Two of Three

Year Agreement

232523 04/30/2018 EverGreen Property Services Maintenance Services - KMS - Snow 2,435.00 10 E 301 324 254200 000

Plowing & Salting Services for

Parking Lot and Drives at Kennedy

Middle School - Year Two of Three

Year Agreement

Totals for 232523 3,670.00
232524 04/30/2018 EverWhite Whiteboard 641.00 10 E 103 444 241000 000
232524 04/30/2018 EverWhite Supply for Math 199.00 10 E 401 446 129000 000
232524 04/30/2018 EverWhite Whiteboards for World Languages 2,602.24 10 E 401 446 129000 000
232524 04/30/2018 EverWhite Whiteboards 1,010.00 10 E 103 446 110000 000
Totals for 232524 4,452 .24
232525 04/30/2018 Ewald Fleet Solutions Special Ed. Van Lease 748.60 27 E 801 572 256300 341
232525 04/30/2018 Ewald Fleet Solutions Vehicle Rental 411.00 10 E 405 572 162000 000
232525 04/30/2018 Ewald Fleet Solutions Vehicle Rental 411.00 10 E 402 572 129400 000
Totals for 232525 1,570.60
232526 04/30/2018 Fast Signs - Menomonee Falls Supplies - Banners for All School 55.00 10 E 102 411 110000 000
- Freiburger, Erika
Totals for 232526 55.00
232527 04/30/2018 Fein Brothers Supplies for FCS 341.58 10 E 401 446 135200 000

Totals for 232527 341.58
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232529 04/30/2018 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 584.53 10 E 101 324 254300 000
Annual Filter Changes - Filters
Supplied and Installation Included
232529 04/30/2018 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 138.72 10 501 324 254300 000
Annual Filter Changes - Filters
Supplied and Installation Included
232529 04/30/2018 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 388.83 10 103 324 254300 000
Annual Filter Changes - Filters
Supplied and Installation Included
232529 04/30/2018 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 547 .96 10 104 324 254300 000
Annual Filter Changes - Filters
Supplied and Installation Included
232529 04/30/2018 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 805.27 10 103 324 254300 000
Annual Filter Changes - Filters
Supplied and Installation Included
232529 04/30/2018 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Services - DIST - 1,991.86 10 401 324 254300 000
Annual Filter Changes - Filters
Supplied and Installation Included
232529 04/30/2018 Filtration Concepts Inc Maintenance Service - KMS - 4,524.00 10 301 324 254300 000
Installation of AHU Modular Coils,
UV Lamp Ballasts
Totals for 232529 8,981.17
232530 04/30/2018 First Technologies Inc Tech Ed - GHS - Fabrication Lab, 8,999.00 10 801 552 136500 602
PLTW, Woods
232530 04/30/2018 First Technologies Inc Tech Ed - GHS - Fabrication Lab, 33,430.00 10 801 552 136100 602
PLTW, Woods
232530 04/30/2018 First Technologies Inc Tech Ed - GHS - Fabrication Lab, 25,121.00 10 801 552 136600 602
PLTW, Woods
Totals for 232530 67,550.00
232531 04/30/2018 Flinn Scientific Inc General Supplies - Science Dept. 22.70 10 401 411 126000 000
232531 04/30/2018 Flinn Scientific Inc Supplies for Tech Ed 89.91 10 401 411 136500 000
Totals for 232531 112.61
232532 04/30/2018 Fluency Matters Supplies for World Language 623.00 10 401 411 123000 000
Totals for 232532 623.00
232533 04/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc On-line Book order for Follett 511.80 10 401 432 222200 000
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232533 04/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc On-line Book order for Follett 422 .47 10 E 401 432 222200 000
232533 04/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc On-line Book order for Follett 53.53 10 E 401 432 222200 000
232533 04/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Library-books 146.72 10 E 104 432 222200 000
232533 04/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Library-books -155.27 10 E 104 432 222200 000
232533 04/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Reading Room Supplies 544 .22 10 E 103 411 122100 000
232533 04/30/2018 Follett School Solutions Inc Reading Room Supplies 196.32 10 E 103 411 122100 000
Totals for 232533 1,719.79
232534 04/30/2018 Germantown, Village of SRO - Jan 29 - Feb 25, 2018 7,433.52 10 E 801 381 219200 000
232534 04/30/2018 Germantown, Village of SRO - Feb 25 - Mar 25, 2018 7,045.24 10 E 801 381 219200 000
Totals for 232534 14,478.76
232535 04/30/2018 Germantown Fire Department CPR & AED Training 2,450.00 10 E 801 942 264900 000
Totals for 232535 2,450.00
232536 04/30/2018 Gibbsville Implement Supplies - GHS - Athletic 440.93 10 E 401 461 254490 000
Equipment Parts for Field Prep
Totals for 232536 440.93
232537 04/30/2018 Giving Greetings Name Stamps 108.75 27 E 801 411 218100 341
Totals for 232537 108.75
232538 04/30/2018 Global Equipment Co Supplies - DIST - Atomic Clocks 438.01 10 E 801 411 254300 000
Totals for 232538 438.01
232539 04/30/2018 Go Riteway Transportation Group 220 Route Transportation - April 12,981.60 10 E 801 341 256760 000
2018
Totals for 232539 12,981.60
232540 04/30/2018 Gopher Sport Playground Equipment 933.66 10 E 103 444 110000 000
232540 04/30/2018 Gopher Sport PE Supplies 258.74 10 E 301 411 143000 000
232540 04/30/2018 Gopher Sport Supplies for Phy Ed 223.00 10 E 401 411 141000 000
Totals for 232540 1,415.40
232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Building - DIST - Toilet Override 202.26 10 E 801 461 254300 000
Buttons, Diaphragm Kits, Coupling

Assembly Flush Valves, Va

Breakers, Toilet Diaphrag
Urinal Kits

cuum

ms,
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232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, Building - GHS - Sloan Assembly, 2,927.25 10 E 401 461 254300 000
Diaphragm Kits, Solenoid
Assemblies, Sensor Assembly

232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, Supplies - DIST - Control Stop 78.96 10 801 461 254300 000
Assembly

232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, Supplies - CL - Squeegee Head, 107.54 10 102 411 253300 000
Handle, Dust Mop

232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, FF&E - GHS - Classroom Flags and 43.93 49 401 551 255000 602
Holders

232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, Supplies - GHS - Receptacle Plug, 388.04 10 401 411 253300 000
Wringer & Bucket, Glass Scrapper,

232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, Supplies - CL - Buffing Pads, Dust 119.59 10 102 411 253300 000
Mop,

232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, FF&E - GHS - Manual Pallet Jack 395.28 49 401 411 255000 602
for Loading Dock

232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, Supplies - DIST - Scrubbing 1,258.04 10 801 411 253300 000
Sponges

232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, Supplies - DIST - Scrubbing 242 .60 10 801 411 253300 000
Sponges

232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, Building & Supplies - KMS - 201.37 10 301 411 253300 000
Plunger, Drain Strainer, Delimer

232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, Building & Supplies - KMS - 147.13 10 301 461 254300 000
Plunger, Drain Strainer, Delimer

232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, Supplies - ROCK - Replacement 475.54 10 104 411 253300 000
Custodial Cart Bag, 20 Gal Trash
Cans, Cotton Dust Mop Kit

232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, Supplies - KMS - Caulk 12.32 10 301 411 254300 000

232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, Supplies - ADMIN - Additional 70.34 10 501 411 253300 000
Bulbs Needed for Board Room -
Requested by Jeff Holmes

232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, Supplies - KMS - VBelts, 305.99 10 301 411 254300 000
Batteries, Receptacles, Hex Nuts,
Vacuum Breakers Assembly, Sensor
Assembly

232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, Supplies - KMS - VBelts, 571.36 10 301 461 254300 000
Batteries, Receptacles, Hex Nuts,
Vacuum Breakers Assembly, Sensor
Assembly

232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, Supplies - KMS - VBelts, 9.02 10 301 411 254300 000
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Batteries, Receptacles, Hex Nuts,
Vacuum Breakers Assembly, Sensor
Assembly
232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - KMS - VBelts, 16.84 10 301 461 254300 000
Batteries, Receptacles, Hex Nuts,
Vacuum Breakers Assembly, Sensor
Assembly
232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - KMS - VBelts, 15.71 10 301 411 254300 000
Batteries, Receptacles, Hex Nuts,
Vacuum Breakers Assembly, Sensor
Assembly
232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - KMS - VBelts, 29.34 10 301 461 254300 000
Batteries, Receptacles, Hex Nuts,
Vacuum Breakers Assembly, Sensor
Assembly
232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - ADMIN - Request by Jeff 285.53 10 501 411 254300 000
Holmes to Change Lighting in Board
Room
232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - DIST - Packing Labels - 18.64 49 401 411 255000 602
Fragile
232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - DIST - Packing Labels - 18.64 49 301 411 255000 602
Fragile
232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - DIST - Packing Labels - 18.64 49 102 411 255000 602
Fragile
232543 04/30/2018 Grainger Inc, W W Supplies - DIST - Packing Labels - 18.64 49 103 411 255000 602
Fragile
Totals for 232543 7,978.54
232544 04/30/2018 Hanson Soft Water Solar Salt 120.00 50 801 323 254490 000
Totals for 232544 120.00
232545 04/30/2018 Harland Technology Services Maintenance Service Contract 805.00 10 401 411 241000 000
Totals for 232545 805.00
232546 04/30/2018 Heinemann Benchmark Assessment System 2 - 467 .50 10 801 411 120000 000
KMS
Totals for 232546 467.50
232547 04/30/2018 Henry Schein Inc general athletic supplies 99.30 10 405 411 162000 000
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Totals for 232547 99.30
232548 04/30/2018 Hobart Corp Repair 310.68 50 E 104 324 254490 000
Totals for 232548 310.68
232549 04/30/2018 Holian Environmental Cleaning Corp Maintenance Services - AB & CL - 9,223.38 49 101 324 255000 602
Asbestos Abatement Work to Prepare
for Construction/Referendum
Projects
232549 04/30/2018 Holian Environmental Cleaning Corp Maintenance Services - AB & CL - 5,001.62 49 102 324 255000 602
Asbestos Abatement Work to Prepare
for Construction/Referendum
Projects
Totals for 232549 14,225.00
232550 04/30/2018 Honors Program, The Cords for Graduation 171.00 10 401 411 241020 000
Totals for 232550 171.00
232551 04/30/2018 Horst Distributing Equipment Parts - GHS - Super Rake 337.25 10 401 461 254490 000
Tine Segments
Totals for 232551 337.25
232552 04/30/2018 Human Relations Media Supplies for Health 393.07 10 401 411 141000 000
Totals for 232552 393.07
232553 04/30/2018 lasco-Industrial Arts Supply Co Tech Ed Supplies 582.70 10 301 451 136000 000
Totals for 232553 582.70
232554 04/30/2018 Integrity Environmental Services Inc Asbestos removal - GHS 360.00 49 401 324 255000 602
Totals for 232554 360.00
232555 04/30/2018 1TSavvy LLC Principal Phone 393.51 10 E 401 446 241000 000
Totals for 232555 393.51
232556 04/30/2018 Johnson Controls Inc Rebuild pump - GHS 1,230.86 10 401 324 254300 000
232556 04/30/2018 Johnson Controls Inc Building - GHS - Heat Wheel Belts 598.20 10 401 411 254300 000
Totals for 232556 1,829.06
232557 04/30/2018 Jostens Inc Diplomas 985.85 10 E 401 411 241020 000
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232557 04/30/2018 Jostens Inc Diploma Covers 2,380.72 10 E 401 411 241020 000
Totals for 232557 3,366.57
232558 04/30/2018 Kalahari Resort & Convention Center WASBO Federal Funding Conference 258.00 10 801 342 251000 000
Hotel Reservation
Totals for 232558 258.00
232559 04/30/2018 KT Therapy PT Services and Mileage - March 5,811.75 27 801 311 218200 011
2018
232559 04/30/2018 KT Therapy PT Services and Mileage - March 47 .96 27 801 343 218200 341
2018
Totals for 232559 5,859.71
232560 04/30/2018 La Force Inc Building - KMS - Magnetic Door 1,810.96 10 E 301 461 254300 000
Hold Open
Totals for 232560 1,810.96
232561 04/30/2018 LAB Midwest LLC Tech Ed - GHS - Fabrication Lab, 36,767.35 10 E 801 552 136500 602
PLTW, Welding
232561 04/30/2018 LAB Midwest LLC Tech Ed - GHS - Fabrication Lab, 13,433.43 10 E 801 552 136100 602
PLTW, Welding
232561 04/30/2018 LAB Midwest LLC Tech Ed - GHS - Fabrication Lab, 24,994 .22 10 E 801 552 136800 602
PLTW, Welding
Totals for 232561 75,195.00
232562 04/30/2018 Lakeland Chemical Specialties Inc Supplies - DIST - Boiler Water 820.08 10 801 411 254300 000
Chemicals
Totals for 232562 820.08
232563 04/30/2018 Lakeshore Learning Materials Supplies- Classroom- Fricano, G. 104.35 10 104 411 110000 000
232563 04/30/2018 Lakeshore Learning Materials Rug 464 .63 10 103 444 110000 000
Totals for 232563 568.98
232564 04/30/2018 Leiskau, Barb Refund - Family lunch acct 14.00 50 000 000 816950 000
Totals for 232564 14.00
232565 04/30/2018 Library Store Inc Library-Supplies 254.96 10 101 411 222200 000
Totals for 232565 254.96
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232566 04/30/2018 MailFinance Lease payment 408.81 10 E 801 571 263300 000
Totals for 232566 408.81
232567 04/30/2018 MATC T Krebs - Spring 2018 552.02 10 E 801 389 431000 000
Totals for 232567 552.02
232568 04/30/2018 Math Learning Center Bridges Workshop Contract 1,800.00 10 E 801 311 221300 000
Totals for 232568 1,800.00
232569 04/30/2018 Mc Graw Hill School Education Holdings L 1 year Math licenses 450.00 10 E 801 435 172000 000
Totals for 232569 450.00
232570 04/30/2018 Meeper Classroom Tools 535.00 10 E 301 551 129000 000
Totals for 232570 535.00
232571 04/30/2018 Menards Supplies 26.35 50 E 801 411 257220 000
232571 04/30/2018 Menards Supplies - DIST - Storage 799.00 49 E 801 446 255000 602
Bins/Totes for Classrooms
232571 04/30/2018 Menards Science Unit 297.19 10 E 301 411 126000 000
232571 04/30/2018 Menards Supplies 16.25 50 E 801 411 257220 000
232571 04/30/2018 Menards Tech Ed Supplies 225.67 10 E 301 451 136000 000
232571 04/30/2018 Menards Tech Ed Supplies 53.91 10 E 301 451 136000 000
232571 04/30/2018 Menards Supplies - GHS - Heavy Duty Bungee 37.20 10 E 401 411 254200 000
Cords Used for Trash Cans Used on
Athletic Fields
232571 04/30/2018 Menards Supplies - GHS - Heavy Duty Bungee -2.48 10 E 401 411 254200 000
Cords Used for Trash Cans Used on
Athletic Fields
232571 04/30/2018 Menards General Supplies/Consumables PLTW 16.93 10 E 401 411 136500 000
Totals for 232571 1,470.02
232572 04/30/2018 Menomonee Falls School District General Athletic Supplies 4,070.00 10 E 405 382 433000 000
Totals for 232572 4,070.00
232573 04/30/2018 MHS Inc Scoring Forms 243.75 27 E 801 411 215000 341
Totals for 232573 243.75
232574 04/30/2018 Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) Attendance - Dec 2017 3,883.84 27 E 801 370 436000 341
232574 04/30/2018 Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) Attendance - Jan 2018 4,612.06 27 E 801 370 436000 341
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232574 04/30/2018 Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) Attendance - Feb 2018 4,369.32 27 E 801 370 436000 341
232574 04/30/2018 Milwaukee Center for Independence (MCFI) Attendance - March 2018 3,883.84 27 E 801 370 436000 341
Totals for 232574 16,749.06
232575 04/30/2018 Minuteman Press Postcards 227.60 10 E 801 311 231100 000
Totals for 232575 227.60
232576 04/30/2018 Mister Car Wash Oil change 67.97 10 E 801 324 254500 000
Totals for 232576 67.97
232577 04/30/2018 Mitchell 1 Shopkey Pro Demand School 1,099.00 10 E 401 435 222200 000
Totals for 232577 1,099.00
232578 04/30/2018 Mohn, Billie Jo Reimbursement - Mileage 147.70 10 E 801 342 253300 000
Totals for 232578 147.70
232579 04/30/2018 Moraine Park Technical College Course and Youth Options 2,948.49 10 E 801 389 431000 000
Totals for 232579 2,948.49
232580 04/30/2018 Nat"l Archery in the School Program (NAS Archery Replacement Parts 550.00 10 E 301 411 143000 000
Totals for 232580 550.00
232581 04/30/2018 National Trophy & Awards Inc Plaque 38.00 10 E 103 411 241000 000
Totals for 232581 38.00
232582 04/30/2018 NCS Pearson Inc BASC-3 Assessment 465.00 27 E 801 411 215000 341
Totals for 232582 465.00
232583 04/30/2018 Neopost USA Inc Ink cartridges - Postage Machine 330.00 10 E 801 411 251000 000
Totals for 232583 330.00
232584 04/30/2018 Northshorebank Leasing LLC Vehicle Lease - DIST - Lease for 846.46 10 E 801 572 253600 000
60 Mths - Delivery Van, Tool
Truck, Grounds Truck
Totals for 232584 846.46
232585 04/30/2018 OASYS LLC 1st Quarter School Based Services 540.00 27 E 801 311 223300 019
work
Totals for 232585 540.00
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232586 04/30/2018 Okapi Educational Publishing Textbook-Reading-Meyeroff,Bev 872.85 10 E 102 471 122100 000
Totals for 232586 872.85
232587 04/30/2018 Oriental Trading Co Supplies-Reading-Meyeroff, Bev 283.10 10 102 411 122100 000
232587 04/30/2018 Oriental Trading Co Supplies - Math Intervention - 38.40 10 102 411 110000 000
Boettcher, Heather
Totals for 232587 321.50
232589 04/30/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 45.00 10 101 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
232589 04/30/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 45.00 10 102 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
232589 04/30/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 48.60 10 103 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
232589 04/30/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 45.00 10 104 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
232589 04/30/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 62.00 10 301 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
232589 04/30/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 40.00 10 502 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
232589 04/30/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 45.00 10 502 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
232589 04/30/2018 Orkin Pest Control Maintenance Service - DIST - 62.00 10 401 324 254300 000
Monthly Pest Management Services
Totals for 232589 392.60
232590 04/30/2018 OTC Therapy LLC OT Services - March 2018 4,476.75 27 801 311 218100 011
Totals for 232590 4,476.75
232591 04/30/2018 Pavon, Ricardo Refund - Girls Soccer activity fee 75.00 10 405 292 162116 000
Totals for 232591 75.00
232592 04/30/2018 PCMG Computer Room Supplies 1,560.00 21 103 411 110000 000
Totals for 232592 1,560.00
232593 04/30/2018 Pearson Education Inc AP Human Geography 10,473.88 10 801 471 120000 000
Totals for 232593 10,473.88
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232594 04/30/2018 Pearson VUE Tests for GEDO program 100.00 10 E 402 411 129400 000
Totals for 232594 100.00
232595 04/30/2018 Pepper & Son Inc, J W Music Room Supplies 13.95 10 E 103 411 125100 000
232595 04/30/2018 Pepper & Son Inc, J W Music Room Supplies 7.98 10 E 103 411 125100 000
232595 04/30/2018 Pepper & Son Inc, J W Music Room Supplies 117.62 10 E 103 411 125100 000
Totals for 232595 139.55
232596 04/30/2018 Perfection Learning AP Human Geography Exam Prep Book 1,459.15 10 E 801 471 120000 000
Totals for 232596 1,459.15
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 5,870.39 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 490.87 50 E 801 415 257210 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 376.65 50 E 801 411 257210 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 5,060.27 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 883.61 50 E 801 415 257210 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food -511.40 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 3,424 .48 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 826.33 50 E 801 415 257210 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 391.75 50 E 801 411 257210 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 6,184.06 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 973.23 50 E 801 415 257210 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 288.46 50 E 801 411 257210 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 564.18 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food -507.29 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 202.15 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 98.87 50 E 801 415 257210 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 927.15 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 548.26 50 E 801 415 257210 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 1,473.47 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 301.30 50 E 801 415 257210 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 1,858.21 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 259.73 50 E 801 415 257210 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Credit -14.17 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 1,594.50 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River Food 477.88 50 E 801 415 257210 000
232597 04/30/2018 Performance Foodservice Fox River CREDIT -123.24 50 E 801 415 257220 000
Totals for 232597 31,919.70
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232598 04/30/2018 Pioneer Valley Books Reading Room Supplies 1,890.00 10 E 103 411 122100 000
232598 04/30/2018 Pioneer Valley Books Supplies/Textbooks-Reading-Meyeroff 681.23 10 E 102 411 122100 000
, Bev
232598 04/30/2018 Pioneer Valley Books Supplies/Textbooks-Reading-Meyeroff 655.38 10 E 102 471 122100 000
, Bev
Totals for 232598 3,226.61
232599 04/30/2018 PODS Wisconsin Referendum Projects - CL - PODS 298.00 49 E 102 571 255000 602
Rental
232599 04/30/2018 PODS Wisconsin Referendum Projects - GHS - Costs 159.00 49 E 401 571 255000 602
for PODS Storage - Stage Area (5)
/ Unknown at GHS (1)
232599 04/30/2018 PODS Wisconsin Referendum Projects - CL - PODS 298.00 49 E 102 571 255000 602
Rental
232599 04/30/2018 PODS Wisconsin Referendum Projects - GHS - Costs 224.00 49 E 401 571 255000 602
for PODS Storage - Stage Area (5)
/ Unknown at GHS (1)
232599 04/30/2018 PODS Wisconsin Referendum Projects - CL - PODS 229.00 49 E 102 571 255000 602
Rental
232599 04/30/2018 PODS Wisconsin Referendum Projects - GHS - Costs 298.00 49 E 401 571 255000 602
for PODS Storage - Stage Area (5)
/ Unknown at GHS (1)
Totals for 232599 1,506.00
232600 04/30/2018 Port-A-John Seasonl restroom 85.00 10 E 405 571 162116 000
Totals for 232600 85.00
232601 04/30/2018 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mi Tk 5,021.86 50 E 801 415 257220 000
232601 04/30/2018 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mi Tk 343.73 50 E 801 415 257250 000
232601 04/30/2018 Prairie Farms Dairy Inc Mi Tk 390.26 50 E 801 415 257210 000
Totals for 232601 5,755.85
232602 04/30/2018 Premier Agendas Inc 2018/19 staff planners 245.03 10 E 301 411 241050 000
Totals for 232602 245.03
232603 04/30/2018 Presidio Networked Solutions Group LLC AP Licensing 6,685.66 10 E 801 481 266100 000
232603 04/30/2018 Presidio Networked Solutions Group LLC Wireless access points equipment 4,184.92 10 E 801 461 266100 000
Totals for 232603 10,870.58
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232604 04/30/2018 Pro Ed Response Booklet 138.60 27 E 801 411 158000 341
Totals for 232604 138.60
232605 04/30/2018 Project Lead The Way Supplies for PLTW 69.00 10 E 401 411 136500 000
Totals for 232605 69.00
232606 04/30/2018 Rainbow Printing General Supplies -Office of the 369.00 10 E 401 411 241000 000
Principal -Restock, Julie
Totals for 232606 369.00
232607 04/30/2018 Raptor Operational Service - DIST - 13,959.00 10 E 801 323 253700 000
Raptor Visitor Management System -
Approved by BOE 3/26/18
Totals for 232607 13,959.00
232609 04/30/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies 82.38 10 E 103 411 110400 000
232609 04/30/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies 269.91 10 E 103 411 110400 000
232609 04/30/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies 135.29 10 E 103 411 110400 000
232609 04/30/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Supplies- Classroom- Braun, 106.93 10 E 104 411 110000 000
Stephanie
232609 04/30/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies 167.41 10 E 103 411 110400 000
232609 04/30/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies 61.68 10 E 103 411 110400 000
232609 04/30/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Supplies-Reading-Meyeroff, Bev 46 .83 10 E 102 411 122100 000
232609 04/30/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies - Fifth Grade - 103.83 10 E 101 439 122100 000
Erickson Classroom Supplies -
Third Grade - Martin Classroom
Supplies - Reading Room - Maryanov
232609 04/30/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies - Fifth Grade - 41.93 10 E 101 411 110403 000
Erickson Classroom Supplies -
Third Grade - Martin Classroom
Supplies - Reading Room - Maryanov
232609 04/30/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies - Fifth Grade - 165.07 10 E 101 411 110405 000
Erickson Classroom Supplies -
Third Grade - Martin Classroom
Supplies - Reading Room - Maryanov
232609 04/30/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies - Fifth Grade - 25.21 10 E 101 439 122100 000

Erickson Classroom Supplies -

Third Grade - Martin Classroom
Supplies - Reading Room - Maryanov
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232609 04/30/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies - Fifth Grade - 10.18 10 E 101 411 110403 000

Erickson Classroom Supplies -

Third Grade - Martin Classroom

Supplies - Reading Room - Maryanov

232609 04/30/2018 Really Good Stuff Inc Classroom Supplies - Fifth Grade - 40.09 10 E 101 411 110405 000

Erickson Classroom Supplies -

Third Grade - Martin Classroom

Supplies - Reading Room - Maryanov

Totals for 232609 1,256.74

232610 04/30/2018 Reeling Cart & Case Library Cart Rental - MAC - Cart 400.00 49 E 103 551 255000 602
Rental for Organizing and Moving
Library as Needed for Construction

Project
Totals for 232610 400.00
232611 04/30/2018 Richardson School, The Tuition - 03/01/18 - 03/31/18 6,195.00 27 E 801 370 436000 341
Totals for 232611 6,195.00
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 8.58 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 92.43 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 13.70 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 6.18 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 294 .82 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 42.30 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 380.41 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 3.34 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 75.42 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 32.98 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 6.55 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 23.49 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 9.70 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 25.99 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 84.63 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept -101.27 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 164 .48 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 119.67 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 121.83 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 59.98 10 E 401 451 136300 000
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232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 8.98 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 24.62 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 48.41 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 4.29 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 66.99 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 34.99 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 43.68 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 47 .97 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 13.99 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 34.52 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 69.46 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 4.16 10 E 401 451 136300 000
232615 04/30/2018 Richfield NAPA Objects for Resale - Tech Ed Dept 3.65 10 E 401 451 136300 000
Totals for 232615 1,870.92
232616 04/30/2018 Robinson Brothers Environmental Inc Maintenance Service - KMS, ROCK, 4,890.00 49 E 103 324 255000 602
MAC, GHS - Asbestos Abatement Work
to Prepare for
Construction/Referendum Projects
232616 04/30/2018 Robinson Brothers Environmental Inc Maintenance Service - KMS, ROCK, 4,890.00 49 E 104 324 255000 602
MAC, GHS - Asbestos Abatement Work
to Prepare for
Construction/Referendum Projects
232616 04/30/2018 Robinson Brothers Environmental Inc Maintenance Service - KMS, ROCK, 5,000.00 49 E 301 324 255000 602
MAC, GHS - Asbestos Abatement Work
to Prepare for
Construction/Referendum Projects
232616 04/30/2018 Robinson Brothers Environmental Inc Maintenance Service - KMS, ROCK, 12,560.00 49 E 401 324 255000 602
MAC, GHS - Asbestos Abatement Work
to Prepare for
Construction/Referendum Projects
Totals for 232616 27,340.00
232617 04/30/2018 Sage Publications Inc Data Subscriptions 1,309.00 10 E 401 435 222200 000
Totals for 232617 1,309.00
232618 04/30/2018 San-A-Care Inc Supplies - KMS - Vacuum Brush 79.22 10 E 301 411 254490 000
Strips
232618 04/30/2018 San-A-Care Inc Maintenance Service Agreement for 152.93 10 E 401 324 254490 000
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Equipment - DIST -
Planned/Preventive Maintenance of
Custodial Equipment
232618 04/30/2018 San-A-Care Inc Maintenance Service Agreement for 91.45 10 E 401 324 254490 000
Equipment - DIST -
Planned/Preventive Maintenance of
Custodial Equipment

Totals for 232618 323.60
232619 04/30/2018 Scholastic Inc 7th Literature Reading Books 323.73 10 E 301 439 122100 000
Totals for 232619 323.73
232620 04/30/2018 School Health Corp Health Room Supplies 931.94 10 E 801 411 214000 000
232620 04/30/2018 School Health Corp Health Room Supplies 171.37 10 E 801 411 214000 000
Totals for 232620 1,103.31
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Office Supplies 47 .95 10 E 101 411 241000 000
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc General Supplies - Grade 3 516.33 10 E 102 411 110000 000
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies 194.71 10 E 103 411 110400 000
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies 325.30 10 E 103 411 110400 000
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Office Supplies 365.06 10 E 301 411 129000 000
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- Hagen/Pam 50.97 10 E 104 411 110000 000
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies-Guidance-Freiburger, 73.07 10 E 102 411 213000 000
Erika
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies 89.02 10 E 103 411 110400 000
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies- Classroom- Pam K. 201.06 10 E 104 411 110000 000
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies for FCS 153.61 10 E 401 446 135200 000
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Assignment Notebooks Office 201.65 10 E 101 411 110000 000

Supplies - Office of the Principal
Paper Supply for Workroom

232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Assignment Notebooks Office 24.03 10 E 101 411 241000 000
Supplies - Office of the Principal
Paper Supply for Workroom

232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Assignment Notebooks Office 240.00 10 E 101 411 241050 000
Supplies - Office of the Principal
Paper Supply for Workroom

232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Art Supplies 228.20 10 E 103 411 121000 000

232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Art Supplies 7.21 10 E 103 411 121000 000
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies 159.55 10 E 103 411 110400 000
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232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies-Art-Dykstra, Carrie 49.20 10 E 102 411 121000 000
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies - Kdg - McConnell, Katie 78.80 10 E 102 411 110000 000
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies for Family Consumer 230.41 10 E 401 411 135200 000
Science
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies 51.91 10 E 103 411 110400 000
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies 30.29 10 E 103 411 110400 000
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies 140.83 10 E 103 411 110400 000
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Workroom Supplies 439 .95 10 E 103 411 110000 000
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies 54.07 10 E 103 411 110400 000
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies 34.12 10 E 103 411 110400 000
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Classroom Supplies 1,720.80 10 E 301 551 129000 000
232622 04/30/2018 School Specialty Inc Supplies-Reading-Meyeroff, Bev 204.73 10 E 102 411 122100 000
Totals for 232622 5,912.83
232623 04/30/2018 SDE Registrations Registration for G Adams - Crown 419.00 10 E 812 312 221300 365
of Life
Totals for 232623 419.00
232624 04/30/2018 Senor Wooly LLC Media Subscription World Languages 225.00 10 E 401 439 123000 000
Totals for 232624 225.00
232625 04/30/2018 Sherwin-Williams Co Supplies - GHS - Supplies/Parts 127.56 10 E 401 411 254490 000
for Field Painter
Totals for 232625 127.56
232626 04/30/2018 SHI International Corp Ipad covers 360.00 10 E 103 411 222900 000
232626 04/30/2018 SHI International Corp Supplies- Technology 360.00 10 E 104 411 110000 000
232626 04/30/2018 SHI International Corp Clean Slate License 36.00 10 E 801 481 266100 000
Totals for 232626 756.00
232627 04/30/2018 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 35.00 10 E 801 311 253700 000
232627 04/30/2018 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 45.00 10 E 101 311 253700 000
232627 04/30/2018 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 30.00 10 E 102 311 253700 000
232627 04/30/2018 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 30.00 10 E 103 311 253700 000
232627 04/30/2018 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 30.00 10 E 104 311 253700 000
232627 04/30/2018 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 50.00 10 E 301 311 253700 000
232627 04/30/2018 Shred-1t Usa Document shredding service 50.00 10 E 401 311 253700 000
Totals for 232627 270.00
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232628 04/30/2018 Simplex/Grinnell LP

232629 04/30/2018 Social Studies School Service

232633 04/30/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions

232633 04/30/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions

232633 04/30/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions

232633 04/30/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions

232633 04/30/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions

Maintenance Service - KMS - 140.38 10 E 301 324 254300 000
Replace/Exchange Fire Protection
Equipment in Family Consumer
Science Room

Totals for 232628 140.38

Misc Media -Social Studies Dept 330.20 10 E 401 439 127000 000
-Pfeiffer, Michael
Totals for 232629 330.20
Security Services - DIST - 15.84 10 E 103 323 253700 000
Monitoring Services for Burglary &
Fire at Appropriate Locations
District Wide - Pricing for
Monthly Services Held Since
2010/2011 w/Auto Renewing
Agreement for One Year Periods
Security Services - DIST - 37.08 10 E 502 323 253700 000
Monitoring Services for Burglary &
Fire at Appropriate Locations
District Wide - Pricing for
Monthly Services Held Since
2010/2011 w/Auto Renewing
Agreement for One Year Periods
Security Services - DIST - 37.08 10 E 502 323 253700 000
Monitoring Services for Burglary &
Fire at Appropriate Locations
District Wide - Pricing for
Monthly Services Held Since
2010/2011 w/Auto Renewing
Agreement for One Year Periods
Security Services - DIST - 15.84 10 E 104 323 253700 000
Monitoring Services for Burglary &
Fire at Appropriate Locations
District Wide - Pricing for
Monthly Services Held Since
2010/2011 w/Auto Renewing

Agreement for One Year Periods

Security Services - DIST - 15.84 10 E 103 323 253700 000
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232633 04/30/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions

232633 04/30/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions

232633 04/30/2018 Stanley Convergent Security Solutions

232634 04/30/2018 Stanley Security Solutions Inc

232634 04/30/2018 Stanley Security Solutions Inc

Monitoring Services for Burglary &
Fire at Appropriate Locations
District Wide - Pricing for
Monthly Services Held Since
2010/2011 w/Auto Renewing
Agreement for One Year Periods
Maintenance Services - GHS - 2,911.00
Installation of Camera for New
Staff Parking Area - Approved by
R. Ericksen 12/11/17 Owners Costs
Security Services - DIST - 38.16
Monitoring Services for Burglary &
Fire at Appropriate Locations
District Wide - Pricing for
Monthly Services Held Since
2010/2011 w/Auto Renewing
Agreement for One Year Periods
Security Services - DIST - 73.82
Monitoring Services for Burglary &
Fire at Appropriate Locations
District Wide - Pricing for
Monthly Services Held Since
2010/2011 w/Auto Renewing
Agreement for One Year Periods
Totals for 232633 3,144 .66

Security Services - DIST - 15.84
Monitoring Services for Burglary &

Fire at Appropriate Locations

District Wide - Pricing for

Monthly Services Held Since

2010/2011 w/Auto Renewing

Agreement for One Year Periods

Security Services - DIST - 37.08
Monitoring Services for Burglary &

Fire at Appropriate Locations

District Wide - Pricing for

Monthly Services Held Since
2010/2011 w/Auto Renewing

49 E 401 551 255000 602

10 E 103 323 253700 000

10 E 401 323 253700 000

10 E 103 323 253700 000

10 E 502 323 253700 000

38



3frdtl0l.p Germantown School District 9:59 AM 04/24/18

05.18.02.00.00-010085 Monthly Check Register - BOE (Dates: 03/29/18 - 04/30/18) PAGE:
CHECK CHECK INVOICE ACCOUNT
NUMBER DATE VENDOR DESCRIPTION AMOUNT NUMBER
Agreement for One Year Periods
Totals for 232634 52.92
232635 04/30/2018 Steve Weiss Music Equipment for Band 3,450.00 10 E 401 551 125500 000
232635 04/30/2018 Steve Weiss Music Supplies for Band 114.85 10 E 401 411 125500 000
232635 04/30/2018 Steve Weiss Music General supplies for Wall of Sound 193.45 10 E 401 411 161355 000
232635 04/30/2018 Steve Weiss Music Equipment for Band 213.95 10 E 401 411 161355 000
Totals for 232635 3,972.25
232636 04/30/2018 Sweet Pipes Supplies- Music- Rodden, J. 490.50 10 E 104 411 125100 000
Totals for 232636 490.50
232637 04/30/2018 Teacher Direct Classroom Supplies 169.60 10 E 103 411 110400 000
Totals for 232637 169.60
232638 04/30/2018 Teacher®s Discovery Supplies for World Languages 7.70 10 E 401 411 123000 000
232638 04/30/2018 Teacher®s Discovery Supplies for World Languages 137.17 10 E 401 411 123000 000
Totals for 232638 144 .87
232639 04/30/2018 Technology Resource Advisors Docking Station/Cable 1,059.00 10 E 801 461 266100 000
Totals for 232639 1,059.00
232640 04/30/2018 Time Warner Cable Monthly cable charges 3,287.34 10 E 801 358 266100 000
Totals for 232640 3,287.34
232641 04/30/2018 Toledo PE Supply Physical Education Supplies 1,616.32 10 E 103 411 143000 000
Totals for 232641 1,616.32
232642 04/30/2018 Toledo PE Supply Physical Education Supplies 46.17 10 E 103 411 143000 000
Totals for 232642 46.17
232643 04/30/2018 Treetop Publishing Supplies- Classroom- Rajchel, Jill 80.20 21 E 104 411 110000 00O
Totals for 232643 80.20
232644 04/30/2018 Trio Engineering LLC Professional Services through 850.00 41 E 103 311 254200 000
03703718
232644 04/30/2018 Trio Engineering LLC Professional Services through 1,136.25 49 E 401 311 255000 602
03703718

Totals for 232644 1,986.25
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232645 04/30/2018 Troxell Communications Casio Projectors 1,360.00 10 E 401 461 222300 000
232645 04/30/2018 Troxell Communications Casio projectors 1,360.00 10 E 801 411 222300 000
Totals for 232645 2,720.00
232646 04/30/2018 United Healthcare Benefit Services Cobra Disbursement Overpayments 1,152.44 27 E 801 241 158000 011
Totals for 232646 1,152.44
232647 04/30/2018 US Auto Force Objects for Resale Tech Ed Dept 249.64 10 E 401 451 136300 000
Automotive
Totals for 232647 249.64
232648 04/30/2018 US Games Fitnessgram License renewal 298.00 10 E 801 435 110000 000
Totals for 232648 298.00
232649 04/30/2018 Vanguard Computers Inc ZBook Workstation 7,915.44 10 E 801 551 266100 000
Totals for 232649 7,915.44
232650 04/30/2018 Vex Robotics Supplies for Tech Ed 471.73 10 E 401 446 136500 000
Totals for 232650 471.73
232651 04/30/2018 WASBO Conference - DIST - WASBO 2018 255.00 10 E 801 312 254000 000
Spring Conference - D. Erickson
Totals for 232651 255.00
232652 04/30/2018 WASDA Conference Registration - J Holmes 315.00 10 E 801 312 232100 000
Totals for 232652 315.00
232653 04/30/2018 Washington County Fair Park Final Balance on Rental of 1,073.53 10 E 401 571 241020 000
Washington County Fair Park for
Graduation.
Totals for 232653 1,073.53
232654 04/30/2018 Watson"s Vending & Foodservice Inc Office Water Cooler 67.55 10 E 301 411 241000 000
232654 04/30/2018 Watson"s Vending & Foodservice Inc Office Water Cooler 94.55 10 E 301 411 241000 000
232654 04/30/2018 Watson"s Vending & Foodservice Inc Office Water Cooler 50.55 10 E 301 411 241000 000
Totals for 232654 212.65
232655 04/30/2018 WE Energies Electric 1,451.82 10 E 401 336 253300 000
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232655 04/30/2018 WE Energies Gas 1,174.31 10 E 101 331 253300 000
232655 04/30/2018 WE Energies Electric 63.87 10 E 301 336 253300 000
232655 04/30/2018 WE Energies Electric 1,722.20 10 E 101 336 253300 000
232655 04/30/2018 WE Energies Gas 1,230.81 10 E 104 331 253300 000
Totals for 232655 5,643.01
232656 04/30/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte - School 412.30 50 E 801 415 257210 000
lunch program
232656 04/30/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte - School 387.30 50 E 801 415 257210 000
lunch program
232656 04/30/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte - School 696.30 50 E 801 415 257210 000
lunch program
232656 04/30/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte - School 645.60 50 E 801 415 257210 000
lunch program
232656 04/30/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte - School 177.33 50 E 801 415 257210 000
lunch program
232656 04/30/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte - School 136.59 50 E 801 415 257210 000
lunch program
232656 04/30/2018 Webb & Gerritsen Beverages - A la Carte - School 277 .97 50 E 801 415 257210 000
lunch program
Totals for 232656 2,733.39
232657 04/30/2018 Weld Specialty General Supplies - Autos 9.77 10 E 401 415 135200 000
Totals for 232657 9.77
232658 04/30/2018 West Allis Blue Supplies - Office - Eisenbach, 1,017.50 10 E 102 411 110000 000
Andy
Totals for 232658 1,017.50
232659 04/30/2018 West Music Classroom Supplies - Music - 538.24 10 E 101 411 125100 000
Laurie Nokovic
232659 04/30/2018 West Music Supplies-Music-Amie Beeman 244 .40 10 E 102 411 125100 000
232659 04/30/2018 West Music Supplies-Music-Amie Beeman 905.00 10 E 102 411 125100 000
Totals for 232659 1,687.64
232660 04/30/2018 WFCA Forensics Tourney Entry Fee - 24.00 10 E 401 943 161339 000
4-7-18
Totals for 232660 24.00
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232661 04/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Clarinet repair 66.00 10 E 301 324 254410 000
232661 04/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Instrument repairs 174.01 10 E 301 324 254410 000
232661 04/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Music Supply 54.00 10 E 401 473 125500 000
232661 04/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Band Supplies 3.97 10 E 401 411 125500 000
232661 04/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Band Supplies 73.00 10 E 401 411 125500 000
232661 04/30/2018 White House of Music Inc GHS Choir Sheet Music 283.95 10 E 401 473 125400 000
232661 04/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Band Repairs 477.00 10 E 401 324 254410 000
232661 04/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Band Repairs 46 .00 10 E 401 324 254410 000
232661 04/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Band Repairs 377.00 10 E 401 324 254410 000
232661 04/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Supplies for Band 193.50 10 E 401 473 125500 000
232661 04/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Supplies for Band 180.00 10 E 401 473 125500 000
232661 04/30/2018 White House of Music Inc Supplies for Choir 183.00 10 E 401 411 125400 000
Totals for 232661 2,111.43
232662 04/30/2018 WIS Library Services (WILS) OverDrive Download Library 5,520.00 10 E 401 435 222200 000
Totals for 232662 5,520.00
232663 04/30/2018 WSMA State Festival Invoice & 75.40 10 E 301 941 125000 000
Registration
Totals for 232663 75.40
Totals for checks 1,562,594_14
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FUND SUMMARY

FUND DESCRIPTION BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 376,576.25 75.00 870,629.10 1,247,280.35
21 SPECIAL REVENUE TRUST FUND 0.00 0.00 2,060.20 2,060.20
27 SPECIAL EDUCATION FUND 74,066.51 0.00 124,445.41 198,511.92
41 CAPITAL EXPANSION FUND 0.00 0.00 12,055.00 12,055.00
49 BUILDING & CONSTRUCTION FUND 0.00 0.00 51,069.52 51,069.52
50 FOOD SERVICE FUND 3,885.38 0.00 47,084.64 50,970.02
80 COMMUNITY SERVICE FUND 647.13 0.00 0.00 647.13
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 455,175.27 75.00 1,107,343.87 1,562,594.14

End of report
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